CARAV SYSTEM MDD-716/719T

Service Manual

SVC> s (e OEE UEG =) (A (D
VIDEO \% wm QT[IA%E@ I[J-I_:!TALAumo _I:|I $TIPT Le Ay i VIDESO
Contents

The Service Guide of MDD-716/719T....... 1-4

Exploded View...........ocoooiiiiiiiiiinn. 5-12

Schematic Circuit Diagram.................. 13-20

PCB Layout........coooiiiiiiiiiiie, 21-22

Bill of materials..............c.cool 23-33

CLASS 1
LASER PRODUCT

&

Version 1.0




The Service Guide of MDD-716/719T

1. The Unit can not be powered on.

1) Check whether there is a fuse in the filter box of power line or whether the fuse

has been blown.
2) If the unit can not be powered on yet, change the power line.

3) If the unit still can not be powered on, you should check whether the reset button

is pushed down by the front panel.

4) If the unit can not be powered on yet after the above operation, you should

change the mainboard part.

2. No display

1) Check whether the connection of video output is right.
) If there is no display yet, change the video output line.
) If there is no display yet, change the mainboard part.
)

A W N

driver board part.

3. Shut down automatically
1) Check whether the power supply is accord with the specification.
2) Check whether the fuse in the filter box of the power line has been blown.

If there is no display after the above operation, you should change the video

3) Check whether the ACC is connected to the high level (The ACC is connected to

the battery generally).

4) If the trouble is still not solved yet, check the connection between the front panel

and the mainboard. If necessary, change the connector.

5) If the unit shuts down automatically yet after the above operation, you should

change the mainboard part.

4. No audio output
1) Check whether the MUTE key is pressed.

2) Check whether the Fast Forward key or the Fast backward key is pressed.

3) Check whether now playing has audio.

4) Change the audio output line.

5) If there is no audio output yet, change the mainboard part.

6) If the trouble is not solved yet after the above operation, change the loader part.

5. AUX-IN function failure
1) Check whether the AUX-IN input line is available.
2) If the AUX-IN function is viod yet, change the mainboard part.



6. TV/NAVI function failure

1)
2)

Check whether the connection is right.
the TV/NAVI function is viod yet, change the mainboard part.

7. The fan can not work normally.

9.

10.

11.

1)
2)
3)
4)

Check whether the power supply is turned on.

Check whether the power socket of the fan is connected firmly.

Chang a good fan.

If the fan can not turn yet after the above operation, chang the mainboard.

The color of TFT is abnormal

1)
2)

Check whether the video output of rear zone is normal.

If the video output of rear zone is normal, that is to say the decode works
normally, and you should check the connection between the mainboard and the
TFT unit.

If the video output of rear zone is abnormal, change the mainboard part.

If the color of TFT is abnormal yet after the above operation, change the video
driver board part.

White screen

1)

Check the connection between the loader and the mainboard, the mainboard
and the power supply board of TFT, the power supply board of TFT and the TFT.
If the trouble is still not solved, change the power supply board of TFT.

If the trouble is still not solved after the above operation, change the Display
part.

Black screen(No display in the TFT)

1)

Check the connection between the loader and the mainboard, the mainboard
and the power supply board of TFT, the power supply board of TFT and the TFT.

2) Check whether the background lights are illumed. If not, change the CCFL
board.

3) If there is no display in the TFT, change the display part.

4) If there is still no display in the TFT after the above operation, change the
mainboard part.

Blue screen

1) Check whether the video output of rear zone is normal.

2) Check whether the source can normally change. And have sound output

3) If yes,check the reverse detect line.

4) If not, change the mainboard part.



5)

If not yet, change the video driver board part.

12. The icon of MUTE displays in the TFT at all times

1)
2)

3)

Check whether there is any audio output.

If the audio output is normal, change the mainboard part. If the trouble is still not
solved, change the display part.

If the audio output is abnormal, change the mainboard part. If the trouble is still
not solved, change the loader part.

13. Key function failure

14,

15.

16.

17.

1)
2)

3)

Check whether the key in the front panel is available.

Check the connection between the front panel and the mainboard. If necessary,
change the FFC connector.

If the key in the front panel is void, change the front panel part.

Remote controller function failure

1)
2)

Check whether the key in the front panel is valid.

If the key in the front panel is valid,that is to say the mainboard works normally.
Check whether the battery of the remote controller is available or change
another one good.

If the key in the front panel is viod, you should check the connection between the
front panel and the mainboard. If necessary, change the FFC conector.

If the trouble is still not solved yet, change the front panel.

If the trouble is still not solved yet, change the mainboard part.

No display in the LCD

1)
2)

Make sure the TFT unit is colsed.
If there is no display in the LCD also, you should change the LCD board.

Display in the LCD is abnormal

1)
2)

Check the connection between the mainboard and keypad .
If the display of LCD is abnormal, you should change the LCD board.

No volume display in the TFT

1)
2)

3)

Check whether the volume knob is available.

Check whether there is volume display in the TFT using the remoter controller to
adjust the volume.

If there is volume display in the TFT using the remoter controller to adjust the
volume, that is to say the display part and the mainboard part work normally, you
should change the front panel part.



4) If there is no volume display in the TFT using the remoter control to adjust the
volume, change the mainboard part.
5) If the trouble is still not solved yet, change the display part.

18. The picture of playback is not fluent
1) Check whether the disc is dirty, scratched or deformed.
2) Check whether the lens of pick-up is dirty and clean it.
3) If the picture of playback is not fluent yet, you should change the loader part.

19. Loading failure
1) Check whether the disc you want playback is accord with the specification.
2) Check the connection between the pick-up mechanism and the servo&MPEG
board. If necessary, chang the loader part.

20. Can not insert one disc
1) Check whether there is another disc in the unit.
2) Check the connection between the loader part and the mainboard part. If
necessary, change the connector.
3) If the trouble still exists, change the loader part.
4) If the trouble is still not solved after the above operation, change the mainboard
part.

21. Can not eject the disc
1) Check the connection between the front panel and the mainboard.

2) Check the connection between the mainboard and the loader.
3) If the trouble is still not be solved, chang the loader.
4) If the trouble is still not be solved after changing the loader, change the

mainboard.

22. Eject the disc automatically
1) Check the connection between the loader and the mainboard.
2) If the trouble still exists, change the loader.
3) If the trouble is not solved yet afte r changing the loader, you should change the
mainboard.



<C _ — e
W © PAU.
5 —
—
%, =S
o N
] " sl
3
() =
Ne X + o —
i =3 Lo 8 —
Lo Lo = m [T — = Mﬁ =
5 . - = o> X IS * S s —
o3 N =) - o [92) S - o = z >
X N S Rl R g S 22213 =
- - - - e
=) < = | O 2 = =5} = = S . = = — s = ~
=g | 2|8 ZEE|E|z|E|8 g5 |=|E = . |
= - z
= |2 & - g0~ S = | W PO == = I == = = O L —
B = @ | 7°] <3| = . - = ~ 9p) = — | —
€3] — €] = = [£3] = [£3] p=o} — == o © S 2= L o =
R — = = — S = > = — [==) = B () = = % ™~ = [ I
— — %2) S — = — £y = ~3 = S ~ = O —
= —+ W = = = = == = -+ - (=) = [&=) T
= |2 S| g|2|2 |28 =lg|g =S| |2 |2 BE ~
= I = - =2 = - = - = =] = — - N ~= > | = ™~
&) = = = - [==] = ==} = = — = = = = - = |» ,
-~ IS - [N} (=4 -~ | — - — - - - - — — (=W Z
= = = ) S = — = — = = = = o~ o~ S 0 >
[Z3] =3 [=3) 3 ) m — 23] — =5 <3 =5 [Z3] 0~ — — o
o= == o= I 0= == | o= | == = == == I ] o~ = (=
5} ) ) = = &) = [} = ) = &5} [} = = = oo <C
22} %) 22 = =) 22 = 22} =) 2} = 2] 25} = = = =
= S (=) ..
= = S
2 >— = =
o o [N} o — — [N} — — — e [N} =t ! — — — _‘& o
5 SHl= &) L
o |3 = D S F'e)
= =
e a S —
>
[a)
)
! ~ [
= .- =
S — =
e o
o
<
>
m
= & |g
= m ~
- o
9 -
= o = = = Lo ©
z T TIE|Z T
< — =3 — — o >
- = o I3 == (=} I3 = m
I T T 1 T T ~-
e = =z /8 |8 S a3 2 —
= 2 SHE-EE S| TS =
= —
e | i i i | o | Z 2
— — — — — — %]
=~ = = = = ) |
S S S S S =)
T T T T
— — — — —
- o —
%) [
= = >
I— = %) L
B | =
oD o f) /
co w© © o~ > = L 2] =y o > Lo =2 = = ©
— — — — > Ty =1 = = 3 S =) N - — — [al
o — [N — = =3 - o - — =3 = j= ! ! —
[} — — = S = = = = o S — — = — S L
=3 =3 = = > = = = = =1 S = = = = ISy [ = s
) rs) s} S ) S S = S S s ) ~ ~ S = ™~ T
= = =N (= = (= = > = > = = =t o~ o~ T~ w
(] () [ (== (== — — — (=) o o - - [aN]
— — — — — — L — L — — — — | | — |
™~ ~N ~ ™~ ™~ ~ ! =N ! ~ o~ o~ 3 = = o~ =
— — — — — — = — = — — — — =) = —
= =) &
N = — ®)
~ = o ~
. )
(] = T
Lo <t o [aN] — = =)
o
a
[@N o~
— —
~— —
— -
O =)
— -
Q
[@p] o
i
&3¢
m
{lug
i
&
o
=2
ke
[
2
©
&
cm
™~ M~
Q
© «©
Lo Lo
A
A
< ~t+
Q
N~ ~
[@N] o~
S
Z|2(2|8|818|8|%
OOOOOOO
oA | H|H
—
(=}
[
— —
AU%
e, |=|%|5]2
Zl2 i ls|2|8
55555
AN AN A
<C [ el _J



1

10

11

RANGE

TOLERANCE

0-5

+0.10

=>5-20

+0.15

> 20-50

+0.20

= 50-100

+0.25

>100-200

10.30

=200

+0.50

ANGLE

+30°

REV NO. | YY/MM/DD

DESCRIPTION

APP

9 121200020250000 | 1-7001-2002-02-00 1 |RIGHT RACK, VM700, 170X11. 2X2, POM
8 121045000039 1-7001-5023-00-00 2 |SCREW, 2. 0X3. 0+ & 4. 3X1. 2 (Golden)
7 121200020248000 | 1-7001-2001-02-00 1 |LEFT RACK, VM700, 170, 4X11. 2X2, POM
6 121025000332 1-7001-3001-00-00 2 |COVER PIN , VM700, 4X1. 2+ 6 2. 5X1.7
5 121000001353 1 |DV-7700,T0P COVER, SECC,T0.8
4 121460010110 1-7001-6006-01-00 2 |DVT10,EVA  SHEETI,EVA, 2.0
3 121045010065 1-7001-5003-01-00 5 |SCREW, M2X2+ b 3. 4X0. 5 (BLACK)
2 121290020578000 | 1-7001-2037-02-00 1 |VM700, RIGHT TRACK BLOCK , POM
1 121000000737 1-7001-1028-00-00 1 |VM700, RIGHT TRACK , SECC, 0.7
NO. NEW P/N OLD P/N QTY REMARK
1 (21000000752 1-7001-1027-00-00 V700, LEFT TRACK, SECC 0.6 MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT UNIT SCALE MODEL NO: V—7710
12 121030020036 1-7001-3013-02-00 COLUMN 5, V700, 5. 5X0. 8+ b 4. 5X1. 10 mm 1:1 DESCRIPTION(ENGLISH,/CHINESE):
11 121290020588000 | 1-7001-2036-02-00 VM700, LEFT TRACK BLOCK, POM PROJECTION SIZE SHEET | DESIONED BY | CHECKED BY | APPROVED BY RACK ASS'Y
CODE NO:
10 121045010216 1-7001-5016-01-00 SCREW, M3. 02, 5+ & 5. 5+0. 4 (WHITE) @6 A2 1/1 DV-7710JT-108
1 (orou BN EIEDRTERET 8 9 10 11 12




I 3 4 5 6 / 8 9 10 1 17 15 14 15 16
RANGE | TOLERANCE REV NO.| YY/MN/0D DESCRIPTION o | s | we
0-5 +0.10
>5-20 +0.15
= 20-50 10.20
= 50-100 +0.25
>100-200 +0.30
=200 +0.50
ANGLE +30'
D |
\\
\\
—
/ po)
. \ \
@ 21 123820000269 1 FEC, 24P, 0. 5MM, 115MM, TYPE A
20 DV-7710JT-106 1 DV-7710, MAIN PCB ASS’Y
| 19 121045010051 3 SCREW, BM, WHITE ZINC, M2. 6%3. 5
| 18 121000001532 1 DV-7700, IC BKT, SECC, T0. 8
\\ 17 121035000458 3 DV-7700, SPRING, SWP, ¢0. 4
@\ 16 121090000279 2 DV=7700, COLUMN, SUM32, WHITE, & 4x13.2
m ‘\/@!D 15 121490000334 1 DV7700, SILICA GEL 22%6%2
o)
= 14 121490000333 2 DV7700, SILICA GEL 9. 5%8. 5%l
13 121035000459 1 DV-7700, SPRING, SWP, ¢ 0.5
12 121000001354 1 DV-7700, BOTTOM COVER, SECC, 0. 8mm
11 121450000100 1 DV-7700, DUSTPROOF NET, CLOTH
10 121415000094 1 DV-7700, INSULATING SHEET, PET
9 121000001355 1 DV-7700, FAN SHEET, SECC, T1.0
@ 8 124850010001 1 DC FAN, DFS300612HYSINT, YLTC
7 121100070049 2 SCREW, BM, WHITE ZINK, M2. 6%7. 5+ ¢ 4. 2%1.6
\ @ 6 121045000047 2 SCREW, BM, WHITE ZINC, M2. 6%10
\\ 5 121100070050 ) SCREW, BM, WHITE ZINK, M2. 6%5. 0+ & 4. 2%1. 6
|
4 121015000090 1 DV-7700, HEAT SINK, AL
@ 3 123830000653 1 pigtail DV-7700
@ 2 123830010583 1 1/0, DV-7700, 16P, CAM/A/V CABLE
1 121290001030000 1 DV-7700, LID, PC
NO. NEW P/N OLD P/N Qry REMARK
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT UNIT SCALE MODEL NO:
DV-=7710
mm 11 DESCRIPTION(ENGLISH,/CHINESE):
PROJECTION SIZE SHEET | DESIGNED BY | CHECKED BY | APPROVED BY
CODE NO:
@<k | Al 1/1 DV—7710JT-105
1 3 4 5 6 7 (orvov B EEERNTRRAT 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
RANGE | TOLERANCE REV NO.| YY/MN/0D DESCRIPTION o | s | we
>0-5 10.10 A
>5-20 +0.15
>20-50 +0.20
>50-100 40.05
>100-200 10.30
>200 10.50
ANGLE +30°
/' =
G e‘b‘;’é
(((((\( I' 4
O
12 121460000125 L | Dv710,PVC SHEET 1,PVC, 0.2
11 121045010216 4 SCREW, CM, WHITE ZINK, M3%2. 5
10 121045020218 2 SCREW, CM, WHITE ZINK, M3%3. 5
9 DV-7710JT-106 1 SLIDE BKT ASS’Y
8 121035030264 1-7001-4002-03-00 1 Right Turn Spring, WM700, ¢6X9.2X$0.9
7 121045020033 1-7001-5001-02-00 2 SCREW, M1. 7X4+ & 3. 4X0. 5 (WHITE)
6 DV-7710JT-107 1 SCREEN ASS’Y
5 121025020354 1-7001-3012-02-00 2 SLIDE BKT PIN, VM700, &6X1. 41 ¢ 3.8X11.5
4 121035030241 1-7001-4001-03-00 1 Left Turn Spring, v700, ¢6X9.2X¢0.9
3 121090000084 2-1712-0045-00-00 2 WASHER 1, DV-T10N
2 DV-7710JT-108 1 RACK ASS’Y
1 121000001352 1 DV-7700, MIDDLE BKT, SECC, T0. 8
NO. NEW P/N OLD P/N Qry REMARK
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT UNIT SCALE MODEL NO:
DV=7710
mm 1:1 DESCRIPTION(ENGLISH/CHINESE):
PROJECTION SIZE SHEET DESIGNED BY | CHECKED BY | APPROVED BY / TR
CODE NO:
@<k | Al 1/1 DV-7710]1-103
S 4 5 9 7 ooy ENERUINTIRATY 10 1 12 13 14 15 16




P
53
N [@N
3 4\\
=)
AI..
= Y *
Q ks S
Lo ~r 2 | =
S | S | = = =
< | e | = T
= = | X n
S 2= 38 |8 | = m ,
S| 5 | 3 | wm = 2|9 =
P I 2 |2 | =] — |2 =
o |l g B =g | 2o~ | =
= | = | 2 = | > =
— — = = = - S ~
= | = | = | = | = S
QA 2 | S -~ e =
= & S S ", ~ ™~
- | | L~ | .| = VH
= = s I & |2 |
S | S | = | = - —
= = o~ o~ = o =
S S s =
I I N = = .
= 2|z | & | & =
& S .. _
= — o — — = WHH ] = -
| o | B A =
[a | |
B = =) <
[am}
>~
a4
()
L
= S Ww [
=| - | &
O o= |
%) o
o
<
>
a4
=l £ |g
=
5| € |5
Lo
| T
&)
| O
< Y w
W = -
o ~ | = o
N D!m =
= | |
E [ %]
& By |
o =
T L
%)} Lo
Z T | =
= %)
=
= | =B o
= - I B
= | S =
OOTT_rO
Lo Lo — — = = @ -
N | B | = | = | =2 -
S 2|5 5= -
S o
= | =
- a5 | a | - =
o
0 =
= =]
= =
() =
Lo <~ Rl o - = =
[a
P@‘
e @]
~

HiLZHOU FORYOU @ENERAL ELECTRONICS

ovou BNEDTREFPEIRGT

| l\\\\\ \V%\;% R

Slo|vl olvlalgl-
S22 S &88 3w

Dy iy I [ Sk e
= | H | FH |

00-200

2N =

R
>
>!
>
>!
>
>




8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Ri’:GE TOLEJLRQNOCE REV NO. | YY/NN/DD DESCRIPTION oY SoN APP
o 2015
> 2050 2020
> 50100 2025
>100200 | 2030
> 200 2050
oE =
20 121290010580000 1-7001-2034-01-00 1 |VM700, RIGHT SLIDE BLOCK, POM
49 121290000563 1-7001-2030-00-00 1 VM700, SHAFT LIMIT BAR, POM
18 123215000008 1 DETECT SW,SPPB120200
47 121000000897 1 |DV=7510, SWITCH BKT, SECC, 0. 8M
46 121045010074 1-7001-5012-01-00 4 | SCREW, M2X3. 5+ ¢ 5X1. 2 (Golden)
45 121005000110 1 |DV=7510,50PIN FFC FRONT BKT, SUS301, 0. 4M
44 121005000109 1 DV-7510, 50PIN FFC REAR BKT, SUS301, 0. 4MM
43 121005000088 1-7001-1009-00-00 1 |VM700, SHAFT SPRING, SUS, 0.5
42 121000010743 1-7001-1008-01-00 1 VM700, RIGHT ~ SHAFT BKT, SECC, 1. 2
41 121090000084 2-1712-0045-00-00 2 |WASHER 1,DV-T10N
40 121025010339 1-7001-3002-01-00 I |DRIVER SHAFT, VM700, ¢ 4. 5X156. 3
39 124825000003 2-7000-1170-00-00 1 |MOTOR, FF-0508K-11170
38 121000000704 1-7001-1006-00-00 1 VM700, MOTOR  BKT, SECC, 0. 8
37 121000010720 1-7001-1024-01-00 1 |VM700, WIRE ~SHEET, SPCC, 0. 6
36 121045010068 1-7001-5006-01-00 3 SCREW, M2X2+ ¢ 3. 4X1 (Golden)
35 121200000265 1-7001-2010-00-00 1 |WORM, VM700, &5X0. 4MX13. 5, POM
34 121045010088 1-7001-5014-01-00 1 SCREW, M2X7+ b 4. 3X1. 2
33 121200010241000 1-7001-2012-01-00 1 |SLOPE GEAR-B, V700, 11TX0. 6)X5. 9, PA
32 121445000069 1-7001-6016-00-00 1 DOUBLE TAPE 4, DV710, 810HD
32 121460000125 1-7001-6001-00-00 1 |DV710,PVC  SHEET 1,PVC,0.2
31 121290010572000 1-7001-2031-01-00 1 VM700, SMALL BLOCK (C), POM
30 121045010079 1-7001-5011-01-00 4 SCREW, M2X4+ & 3. 4X0. 4 (BLACK)
29 121000010701 1-7001-1023-01-00 1 VM700, GEAR  SHEET, SPCC, 0. 6
28 121200000245000 1-7001-2011-00-00 9 |WALK GEAR, VM700, 16TX0. 6)X3, POM
21 121000010758 1-7001-1007-01-00 1 |VM700, LEFT SHAFT BKT, SECC, 1.2
2 121200010243000 1-7001-2008-01-00 1 |SLOPE GEAR-A, VM700, 15T0. G)+11T0. 6M, PA
95 121200020253000 1-7001-2007-02-00 1 |GEAR 5, VM700, 27TX0. 6\, PA
24 121200010257000 1-7001-2006-01-00 1 |GEAR 4, VM700, 34tX0. 5m+42tX0. 6m, PA
93 121200000252000 1-7001-2003-00-00 1 |GEAR 1,VM700, 24TX0. 4M+13TX0. 5), POM
22 121200000262000 1-7001-2005-00-00 1 |GEAR 3,VM700, 39TX0. 5M, POM
21 121200010264000 1-7001-2004-01-00 I |GEAR 2, VM700, 40T X0.5m +42T X0. 6m, POM
20 121200030259000 1-7001-2009-03-00 1 SPEED GEAR, VM700, 35TX0. 5M, POM
19 121005010087 1-7001-1005-01-00 1 YM700, SED SHEET, SUS, 0. 3
18 121290000570000 1-7001-2032-00-00 2 VM700, SMALL BLOCK (S), POM
17 121290010592000 1-7001-2033-01-00 I |VM700, LEFT SLIDE BLOCK, POM
16 121025010347 1-7001-3006-01-00 2 ROCK SHAFT, VM700, ¢ 5. 5X2. 8+ ¢ 4. 5X1. 3
15 121045010023 1-7001-5008-01-00 11 |SCREW, DV620, M2X2. 3+ & 4. 3X1. 2 (Golden)
14 121025010338 1-7001-3005-01-00 2 ROLL SHAFT, VM700, & 4. 1X1+ ¢ 3X3. 3
13 121000000756 1-7001-1021-00-00 1 |VM700, LEFT PIN BKT , SECC, 1.2
12 121200010266000 1-7001-2035-01-00 2 VM700, ROLL, & 7. 4%3, POM
11 121090300086 2-1802-8052-30-00 2 |WASHER 2,DV-T10N
10 121025010345 1-7001-3011-01-00 4 COLUMN 4, VM700, & 4X9. 9+ 2X1. 3+M2
9 121025020343 1-7001-3007-02-00 6 |GEAR SHAFT,VM700, ¢ 4X1+ 2. 5X10. 4
8 121005010091 1-7001-1026-01-00 1 |VM700, WORM SPRING , SUS, 0.2
7 121030010038 1-7001-3008-01-00 4 |COLUMN 1, VM700, & 5X1+ 0 4X1, 3+M2
6 121460020014 1-7001-6002-02-00 I |PVC SHEET 2,91%22
5 121025000349 1-7001-3014-00-00 I |GEAR SHAFTZ, VM700, & 6X1+ 2. 5X10. 4
4 121000000741 1-7001-1022-00-00 I |VM700,RIGHT PIN BKT ,SECC, 1.2
3 121005010078 1-7001-1025-01-00 1 |VM700, BKT SPRING, SUS, 0.2
2 121045010065 1-7001-5003-01-00 10 |SCREW, M2X2+ & 3. 4X0. 5 (BLACK)
1 121006000006 1 |DV-7510, SLIDE BKT, SPCC, T=1.0
NO. NEW P/N OLD P/N QrY REMARK
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT UNIT SCALE MODEL NO:
DV—=7710
mm 11 DESCRIPTION(ENGLISH,/CHINESE):
PROJECTION SIZE SHEET | DESIGNED BY | CHECKED BY | APPROVED BY SLIDE BKT ASSY
CODE NO:
sCA= I 1/ DV-7710JT-106
‘ervey EIEIEIRIARCT 10 1 12 13 14 15 16



10 11 12 13 14 15 16
RQEGE TOLEiiﬁ“OCE REV NO. | Y/Mh/DD DESCRIPTION ar | s | we
o 2015
> 2050 2020
> 50100 2025
S0 | 0w
> 200 2050
T =
33 121220000370018 1 DV-7710, SCREEN LENS, PC, BLACK
32 121230201562014 1 DV-7710, BAND BUTTON, ABS, METAL, TTTANTUM
3l 121230201561014 L ov=7710, 0PEN BUTTON, ABS, METAL, TITANTUN I
30 121105000001 3 DV-7510, SCREW, SP, BLACK NI, 1. 4%5. OMM
29 121210200815014 L |Dv=7710,RF TFT PANEL, PC+ABS, MET, T1
28 83802DV7/710SCKBOOO 1 V7710 SC KB SMT
21 121410000062 1-7100-6603-00-00 1 DV-710JSD, LEFT CUSHION, PO, 0. 30mm
26 121410000059 1-7100-6601-00-00 1 DV-710]JSD, TOP CUSHION, 0. 30mm
25 121090010122 1-7001-1038-01-00 2 |GROUND SPRING, VM700, 6. 0X3. 00. I (thickness)
24 121240030259 1-7001-2023-03-00 1 VM700, RIGHT LINK BLOCK, POM(M90S)
23 141006000005 1 VM9311TS, GROUND SPRING
22 121040000305 1 VMI311TS, SCREW MI. 7X1. 5
21 121005000083 1-7001-1019-00-00 1 YM700, SCREEN WE CLIP, SUS, 0. 3
20 121025010351 1-7001-3004-01-00 2 ROCD PIN, VM700, & 6X1. 3+ 2. 9X2. 3
19 121045010059 1-7001-5004-01-00 2 SCREW, M2X2+ & 3. 4X0. 2 (BLACK)
18 121240030261 1-7001-2022-03-00 1 VM700, LEFT LINK BLOCK, POM(M90S)
17 121000000754 1-7001-1010-00-00 1 YM700, LEFT LINK, SECC, 0. 8
16 121025020334 1-7001-3003-02-00 2 LINK PIN, VM700, 3. 0X0. 4+ & 2. 0X0. 8+ & 1. 5X0. 9
15 121445010067 1-7001-6014-01-00 5 |DOUBLE TAPE4, DV710, 810HD
14 141090000127 1-7100-1801-00-00 1 VM9311, SCREEN BOT BKT
13 121000000739 1-7001-1011-00-00 1 YM700, RIGHT LINK, SECC, 0. 8
12 121000000734 1-7001-1016-00-00 2 YM700, ROCK , SECC, 1.0 —
11 121045000036 1-1005-5003-00-00 2 SCREW, M2, 4
10 121460000233 1-7001-6004-03-00 1 DV-7510, PVC SHEET, PVC, 0. 1MM
9 83804DV7523TF005 1 DV7523  TFT DIP
8 121415000054 1 DV-7520, TFT SHEET, PVC
7 123420000003 2-Y5D4-FW01-00-00 1 TET, AOT0FW03-V4
6 13020000037 | |FPC,DV=T510, MONOLAYER, MATN PCB 10 TFT
50PIN, 0. 51 —
5 124890000027 2-7000-07R0-06-00 1 VM=9311TS, IT0-0812, 1. 4mm
4 121410000061 1-7100-6604-00-00 1 DV-710JSD, RIGHT CUSHION, PO, 0. 30mm
3 121410000060 1-7100-6602-00-00 1 DV-710]JSD, BOTTOM CUSHION, PO, 0. 30mm
2 121045040062 1-7001-5005-01-02 9 SCREW, M2X2+ ¢ 3. 4X0. 3 (BLACK)
1 121210200804024 I |DV-7710,FR TFT PANEL, PC+ABS, MET+11
NO. NEW P/N OLD P/N QTY REMARK
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT UNIT SCALE MODEL NO: DV—7710
mm 11 DESCRIPTION(ENGLISH,/CHINESE):
PROJECTION | SIZE SHEET | DESIGNED BY | CHECKED BY | APPROVED BY SCREEN ASS'Y/ BB HHRIER
CODE NO:
SCR= Y 1/ DV-7710JT-107
Orvou BUEEERETERATD 10 11 12 13 14 15 16



3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
RQEGE TOLEiiﬁ“OCE REV NO. | Y/Mh/DD DESCRIPTION ar | s | we
520 2075
S TR A
>100200 | 2030
>0 2050
oE o
B
C
D
E
.
G
121220000371018 G 1 |DV-7710, LENS, PYMA, BLK
121230201559014 L 1 |DV-7710, EJECT BUTTON, PC, MET+TT
121290201040014 11 I |DV-7710,DOOR, ABS, MET+T1 H
121290001041000 MEEER I |DV=7710,DO0R BLOCK, ABS
121260000195010 HAWHSER 1 DV-7710, CDM LI-GUIDE, PC, GEN+WHT, RIGHT
121000000907 2 1 DV-7510, LCD BKT, SECC, T=0. 3mm, TINPLATE |
123400000091 1-2530-5013-00-00 LCDB7RES 6 | DV-7510,LCD DISPLAY
123450000017 —E IR L |DV-7510, BACK LIGHT
121240000292 LR I |DV-7510, LIGHT BKT, ABS (777D)
121490000325 w6 1 | DV-T710, SEPARATE SHEET, EVA, 21%5, 4%2
121450020075 B A 1 |DV-7510, DUSTPROOF CLOTH, CLOTH+PVC
121045000007 AT 6 SCREW, BB, BLACK ZINC, M26 —
ALt L |Dv-7710 KB
121105000001 nra) 2 |SCREW, SP, BLACK NI, 1. 45, Om, DV-7510
121260000194010 GRS 1 |DV-7710, VOL LI-GUIDE, PC, GEN+WHT
121210200814014 HTTHTRR 1 |DV-7710, FRONT PANEL, PC+ABS, MET+TT /
121240000528000 Hy YRR 3 2 1 |DV-7710,SRC BUTTON BT, PC
6 121230201558014 s 1 |DV-7710,MUTE BUTTON, PC, MET+TT L
5 121230701560013 HLJE 1 |DV-7710, SRC BUTTON, PMMA, CRT+BLU, SILK
4 121230201563014 Sl 1 |DV-7710, RESET BUTTON, PC, MET+T1
3 121270500121014 313 | |DV-T710, RING, ABS, PLT+T1 )
2 121035000351 W 1 DV-730, VOLUME-SPRING, T=0. 4MM,
1 121230501557014 i 1 |DV-7710, VOL KNOB, ABS, PLT+TT
23 K8 N8 B % 8 4 W it b
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT UNIT SCALE MODEL NO: o
DV-7710
mm 11 DESCRIPTION(ENGLISH,/CHINESE):
PROJECTION | SIZE SHEET | DESIGNED BY | CHECKED BY | APPROVED BY FRONT PANEL ASS'Y /FrHitRaifs
CODE NO: L
sCA= I 1/1 DV—7710JT-102
3 4 5 6 7 orvow BNENERRTERAT 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16



104 T 104 Tiod

a6~ cas c35

80 caz
104 T 104 7T04 T 104 Tios T 104

€36 T4t

DGND.

e

Use PHI to connect the shell of the crystal with ground

ospvcess ospveeas MARKS REF NO DESCRIPTION SGN | APP
w
aR7 =2
VoDAFE
DspvCC1g VDDDAC  VDDPWM VDDPLL c84 U &
[7] DVD_RESET MPEG_RESET
9= s o33
103 ‘LLULFUJ&‘ [
oo — g Ay 4d49 Bl 3§ g T—oew _ RF33V
- 4 59 — oenp
TR 9998y ve = = =
ER T 8855885888888 88888 33 H a z
a 28 >38853355>55555 55555 ao a =) < LIS
g g% H S X 8 > 8 VDDPWM
B s > ] co1, co2 0.5A/1206 2
155" Tsp ez cas e 1o 8T s
0 201| oo oy w&guwﬂ @ o4 8T
5 MADD1 1053/PWMa 12cCLK (3] 47UF/16V 28 ]
HAD2 — oo I,
2 41 MADD3 1052/PWM3 SLED S [2] = | 470F/16V DGND
3} MADD4 1051/PWM2 SPINDLE S [2] FBIS — DGND
= é MADDS 1050/PWM1L TRACK_S [2] VDDAFE Q204 220R Voo (2
E| 2 . < Jovo.t
= 2 m:gs 1049/PWMO S0 o cis loie Focus_s (2] 0.5A/1206 rer 21
g 273 css 2581132
3 MADDS 02 102 273 DSPVCC33: £c2s o4
ES 23] MADDS peno | penp| oenp| beND 47uF16V
15y MADDIO ovo_ip 8L = = = = oVD_LD (2] — beND (9] ovbLD
7 HADDLL oo 180 oo 2 ec7
13 oVD_MD DVD_MD [9] u —
- 23] maoD13 co_MD co_mp (9] A7uF16V — DGND
1 5] MADD14 ve ve [9]
il oo '
"
281 \aoo1y K SpbL SENS+ (21 DGND — VDDDAC
1 31 ] SPDL_SENS- [2] A47uH/CD32
MADD19/107 5 PUD (9]
c opu_C [9] Ec24 c60 -
NMDO 204f g B opuB 191 a7urrI6V e
MD1_ 206 ynary Alies o7 OPU_A [9]
T e (182 e oqo = e oono
[ s 5]
MDa MDAT3 Rep (152 C3L OPU_RF 9] = @
S| MDATA w5
s RF H
5! N 171 Rz :
S5 21 Mpats H H
= P f——221 MpAT? G
& [hios—z0s] 1R ospvccis
£ [\t 202 piovios ResouT
™ . MDAT10/100 VREF
3 MDAT11/101
;3 MDAT12/102 1012/PWM7+ O]
MDAT13/103 1013/PWM7- Rsa
14100 yparia/ios 1014/PWHMG+ ok 2581132
15130 uparis [ 1015/PWHG- A 03 L Jow @
LQFP-208 1016/PWMS+ LC75834_Cs [9] Q205
2 e fPWHS- UART sw2 (3]
AT 17] MCso* 3696 TO19PWMS/PWM4+ EC29
S03] Viesz#noss 1021/PWM3+ 47uF16V
2 1022/DA3/PWM3- R77
28] wwre el pspveeas L s app0 ]
a1 USBDP/GPO67 1024/DA2/PWM2- X 8.2k DSPVCC33
1025/PWM1+ USB_DP/IR2,3,4]
RAO < HD_DECT [4]
Al oa| RADDO R260
PRAL 50 papD1 1028/DAO/PWMO- AoUTO [5] | R1E: 10k 1N4148 [2,3,4]
[raz sl oz 1031/ABCLK use Dp/IR
[ e—24 rapp3 1030/ALRCLK
= RA4 431 apDa 1029/AMCLK
ZRAE—451 ravps [2.3,4]
| r— e RseT | ooN uss oy
SR 51 paooy pACL
g INatas
[ ras—sa] 000 bAC2 R263
[ Trao —se] A000 DAC3 m
RAI0 55
RALL 0| RADDIO DACH
RADD11/GPO64 oACs MPEG_RESET (23] ospvcess
= caa, 1108 oGND 8472
R0 920 apar RESET Ho |1 oo S sy
[ R0t o] —
RD2 ROATL 104g/RD1 [ RD 3] -
RD3 ;| RDAT2 1047101 | ™ [3]
—k_RD4 | ROATS 1046/RDO 3
2 —ros o] ROATS + R170, 4K7 2
wE2E 72 Rpats L DGND
LR 75| poare [NTIoN [133_Riz1 A azR DGND G
5 ro7 5| RoeTe 1043100 ErREAAAZET DATA OUT [9] —
) RD8 2| CLK [9] -
RDY ROATS 1041/ TOUNMI RIZIANAZ0R DATA_IN 9] oT_sP- [2) b Do @ R39 Rr28
R09 741 roate Toab [13 - uso1
RD: RDATIO 1039 HZ V_sw4 [5 g 3K 1h/1%
R0 RDAT11 1038 2 SMUTE [2] oG ECT-LE0 (9] 7 1 (e ore
[ RoATL2 to37misim 12 w4 [9) E pAsw rocus s (o) [ D————vim @
RD! 1036 CLOSE [2] 2
R0 *| ROATIS Tog R84 OPEN 2] DSPVCC33 TRB_1
ROATIS [ CavaoT ELMNAE—C] Howe_sw [9) 2 vk rnecs
1033(A/SPDIFIN [+ XM_DECT [3] i 3 REGO2 - (2
RCSO RCSO# £B7 CEY601 1POD_DECT [3] 2z 4 25
31 ! H s () [O———Hvinss e 225 7
RBA( RBA R66 20k R2:
Bl v Resi#/cposs 100 K7 97OR osreezs P— 2 cio
BE L oT SPL- 9] ——— > + e
0 rens RRAsH B S e e — —EE ReGo1 ne O
[3] RCAS RCAS# 1os0/Fcu_scuk 27 cose 21 [DO——S1{Fwp VIND 22— somoies 2
3] Rwe RWE# tosojrcy_cs2¢ 128 B »
(3] ROQM RDQM Tossjrau csse [ arsv [ S 2 P e I
13] pelk peLK ros7/rCy_warrs 22 oz oSV
oano! | tossjecu_rst H22 A oaND
INTIOSSFCU_IRQ RFVCC GND ~— MD5V: veer VCTL| —
2R(0805] - -
RDQU/CKE/GPOGS (0805) wor mav- () C ———2votr- ne 2
CKE/S_PSC{1010 145 — EC22
GPAIO/1011 xo oscour [2] 10 EC21
A/SPDIFIN)I018 o xin H4E———— T osen [2) s mot TRavs (9] {_J————""{VOTR+ veez T00UF/16V
J8 470F16V 16 wor_sieo- 191 C_ ——vosLe voio-
€%
33 oaND
22 Dpspvcea3 DGND. wor stev+ (91 C_——221vost- vowo+ Hl—— > worsoie 197
oo — _ 13 16 GND
- mrer- 191 C F——22vorc- vork- [ e m
— 14 15 -
TR o —1 S e 8
oaND © vorcs vork+ ©
AMS888/AMS869
OSCIN [2]
DV-7700 QORYOU Foryou General Electronics Co., Ltd.
osvccs DESCRIPTION SHEET: 2/9 SCH REVISION:V07 PCB REVISION:V07
0scouT [2]

ZR36966/DRIVER

DRAWN BY

CHEC

KED BY TECHNICS BY

APPROVED BY

CODE NO:




(e)}

w1

N
Ll
w
N
=

=<
>
)
Vo
0n

REF NO DESCRIPTION SGN | APP

P e e

39VF400/800/160
RDO 2ipo a0 2 MAD 25
"D 7y 24 a0
01 AL TTE—Y
RD2 510 M{E Az a
T E—TY
203 203 a3 28 . e E— DSPVCCI3 DSPVCCE osv osv
i e 5154 a2 g uas >
= os A [ Has A4
= TCE—TY
fros m m 3 as H oseveeas
7 06 As g T — T
@[ o7 e 2 g = As g
o7 w7 s ] W —s z
] r— 3 8 w7 g
B b8 a8 H MAs g g
] N T—y [ - [ hs g
S NEUT- B
TT—T 2 g h9
prrm— e a0 N 5 osv .
NTST— g8
o _wlpn g2 M H wrves A bg razs S vz
z TTTE—
2013 501p13 g oou i RDQM (2 Tmaz 5| A2 R408 R136 a7 a7
Rp1s ) g 3 ALz o
D14 oomH TTE— 106
Rp1s 53 3 2 AL
D15 g cKe 22— MALS e
55 axp] vk priCE—rs ospucess
£ el e 12 ST — (381 100 1% 2 {0x voo [ 231 ot [— O weowr o
i NTSTE—TY -
ER i A1
2 WE RWE (2] 140 x Py L UART_SW1
e - RCAS o) e 31 12 < )715 ) <Juart_swi (2
e RAS RRAS (3] g—5] UART_SW2
e e Rest (3 fMALS ANA15 | 30,777V [3] TO1.3 2x B < uarRT_sw2 [2] o1
NEor 1 s
x INH
2l ss vec |14 hosso GA ol vems = I — wsswvaone O
vss vee (124 R140 " or we , — M107
v Ve [ [ reser () - $%0s
s 3 o3 o g 4
Elvsso vecq [Z—@——Pposvecss 3 ey = Y D S 23 neak [ [ ek o
I 26]VSSQ veeQ F 3
o vss voco [£- (391 1P0D_RX [ 1 .
21 vssq vecq 424 2)
when using intel flash: (31 RD12 [ 51y
A19 = PINIS(R47=0 OFM R6 NG o133
[ ) [3] ROL3 [ 2 oy vee L
when using SST flash ) s Ssvecss RBSSIV-30/NC
A19 = PIN9(R6=0 OHM R47 NC) —3 vss
1007
76 T con A1(2,3)
104 DsPvccss  NC 1K 7ancTa0s2
Dawnload modesshort R3s 121 1700, orCT
oE Y
— oewo w07 osv
pred rass S dass
o 106 ok
U130 [3] 1POD_SCL [ 12 Voo |18
24Ci6s
peNe 19 veck [ L7 P a0 (Juesw (2
o vee ospveess % 15 ] oo (Jueswe @
2 © D5V 70R 6
Al we g (5] ASP_CLK 1 {0 H
3 s s DSPVCC33 DGND
. B s T2 =
soA g AP neax 23
1 p -
[3] 1POD_SDA > Y 12CDAT  [2,3]
ca3 9] VP_DATA >
- penp | 104 R74 R44 ,
oGND = 106 1ok 770 vee
231 n2coar < [51 Asp_DAT = vss |2
2 1
23 mcax < 13,91 1P00_RX [ ox Voo
(2] use_DN > 14 1 x a2 < 1#U_sw1 (2] U139 74HcT4052
5 = <Juswz (2]
oenD
L}X INH 5
oenD =
13 Dspvces3
X < USB_DN/IT[2,4]
\ ., DsPvCes3
[39) 1poD_TX > ov Y > USB_DP/IR [2,4] us
s
@1 ussop [ w 14 veels
7 MODEO_SPI_CLK
sV VEE 2 MODE1_SPI_SSN vss L ~
s 8
vss s s
c222 R82! R80 R55 Gl
oanD 106 < 10k 106
us —
74HCTA052 - [31 1PoD_ScL 12 415 scu_spi_simo peNe
NG (3] 1POD_SDA ; Pe 13 112C_s0A_SPI_soMI =
ssv E yA A o nreser Neis S
1 c223 BT AN
8 cs 1 [ 16
g s RN | s nei
3 i
cn \M/ Toos ics new7 [
Ra02 R —ner
o7 1
3« e oA I —Eincs e
5 10| NGO 19
c2- R ——NC10 NC19 ——
R239 k14 11 = 2
5 fan! | |20
191 spA_TX 10 i 012 3] s oD nezo
o X — Tloo  afl o1 raso xn_oeer (2
R245 3k 1 1K
191 SPARX [ B e rio H2 > k012 31 1POD_2.08
R10 * s s
[4] HD_RX R2I o R20 Raos
e g 1k 12C daddress:0x20/0x21
uits RO13 Ra64
o o ke
R240 w2
100R/NC
Rads
1008 e L MODEL NO
fatnc \ oo DV-7700 ORYOU Foryou General Electronics Co., Ltd.
Ra04
100R/NC
oGND
DESCRIPTION SHEET: 3/9 SCH REVISION:V07 PCB REVISION:V07
L oewo -

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY TECHNICS BY APPROVED BY
MEMORY

CODE NO:




w

REF NO

DESCRIPTION

SGN | APP

w A
o A
ouis
. AoV
IMSA-6801
107 cas3
103
1 I
ANT 1 58
RFGND [-2 Tusv Kok K Kk K kK
RFGND 2 } (4] VREF
RFGND [ 2
5 DGND T
Ne - o5
c299 DGND 22
rraaD [ 1ot Tusv
7
DGND
sv e DGND L
SW_FLAC 106 -
5 $55R
Fsu > sy 171
10 cs07
N R387 I 104
ADICH 10k
12
AmsT/Mp 2 w07 AoV
5 it — Tsstor 7] oo sz 4 osv
quaouTHt———————————————® iy 3
UAL L o
Arsl1S Q (T TuArs 7 Ra17 Ra1s 28
4] HOR 106/10/1206 | | c122 10k(1%) 10k(1%) 58
T 4] HO®R) > | | ANN— cam0 Ra80
10k
17
wexw 2
VREF R110 10k(1%)
[T ) 4] > DGND
19 R321 910 = 71 ros_qua. < ——
RCH s R503 1« 2 15
el 20 R327 9108, m- e 71 ros_oata C_F——0—"\/\/\—E——Zrooa 57
LeH .
106/10v/1206
. (41 HO_VM eco ) P [ TUNER R [5] 1100/ ‘\ | o VREF oscout 102
GND
470/ TV 7 [ TUNER L (5] @ x> 2700 4 4.332MHz
soal22 TUDATA (7] e oo oa s
<3 - ) 5 4 [
23 Py Tu_cLock (71 = 2+ v- i i
L < = cus | cu3s 16al | 274025
s o3 | 103 £ o "
cazz
o osv
Tcs10 ATeise 2700 7|t
! Rasa
10K(1%) R328 8 rour exTRes (11 c387
106/10v/1206 | | C126 10k(1%) Toa Soe
Tusy 141 KO [ Py 104
Us\ 1T DGND
R113 soP16Y DGND
OR/NC bGND TDA7478D — — benp
ssv
2
&
EEEEERE g
=9z 7
Ntz m
1 FB16 ~~~y~ CBY0603U601 3 g
R300 1 = vow 141 conz 2 <JAuxtINR) (5] 2 g
CON-6PIN 3 FB23 ~~~~CBY0603U601 T ava g [s)
> Hp_vm4] o
o . -VMI4] ‘ FB133 ~~ ~~ CBY0603U601 “‘ DGND N
> HD(R) [4] © FB24 e R128 o @ 2| veus
1 cont
Fus 1812 VY <Jauxivibeo  [s] USB_DN/IR2,3) R120 or 510
USB_DP/IR [2,3] a{0h | Pueart
R360 100 o )
R370 joor [ HoRx 3] B N
o Fu7 1812 DGND RN127 )
‘ M < +o_power 18] HLYUSB0004 E
Py <] Hp_DECT (2]
R128)
NN MLV/USB0004 |10
™ TP10 .w = “
DGND

RDS_CLK (7]

MODEL NO
DV-7700

Foryou General Electronics Co., Ltd.

DESCRIPTION SHEET: 4 /9

SCH REVISION:V07

PCB REVISION:V07

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY TECHNICS BY

APPROVED BY

TUNER/RDS/HD

CODE NO:




(e)}
w1
N
Ll
w
N
=

=<
>
)
Vo
0n

REF NO DESCRIPTION SGN | APP

sava 2
w
—— 9 A
" =
ey NPV VN O} g << A
1 g I
LuH/08OSINC 2
we < L 10B05/NC cag cus | 2 (@) A
= FE
200R{1% c27, 33p/NC -
33p/NC
oeND &
—— DGND | -
D - E I
@ R276,\ A AOOR ' 101w 1o ! v
AouTo oVoAR [5
[ ANAT som ourr |12 5
€86 | 11p/NC
R270 4 A AOOR
' 2] ascik Zisck  ypa DVD-AL[S] ° 5 -
g8 g
21 YRV PV VNI RY (9] Csa344 s} s} I
i RIaReK [ RAAAIR 30 FLTRS g
Ras 1 1uH/0B05/NC cor] R46 won 8 8 104 g
o [2] AmMcLK R286 4 H
200R/1%, c8o 33pINC 390R/19%/NC MeLk vQ ]
S3pmc o - " R 5 u
5 ] 8 — oeno
oGno oGno =) s s £ ¢ 2 g 8 -
p— — H g 3 3 8
= = 104 2 104 3 (9] NAV_MONO c131 28 |\x § 2 = § ouTRe | 17 10uF/16V ECs FRONT(R) (6]
1 g H T m— P =0
€133 10uF/ 16V EC3
5] DVD-AL 123 9 | e outr 2 D [ FRONTW) (6]
(5] DVD-AR ci3a 10 18 10uF/16V ECE REARR)  [6]
o0 ttame oono I T m— oumRe [ 18 IOV Y By
{}
U 9 h (41 TUNERL [, = S lseaL TDA7419 o[ 12 OV B oy rearw)f6)
[2] cvBs G_Y p———— Vg
Leniomie (41 TUNERR [ = & sewm ourow| 16 10UV 7| ECi2
o ras pe WAL EE S e
s < L 4 AUKLING [ o 7
200R/1% c121 “ B 105| e
% c120 33p/NC 390R/19%/NC (4] AUXLINGR) [ cuf | 8
pINC 105 SER sal22 APk [3)
191 VAL [ 23 11 en 23
10| ASP_DOAT (3]
— — oeno
— Dawe = 9 AT £ca | (22016 12| oy oA <
I B wuTe |21 (] AsP_MUTE [5]
R <l | R _
105 4 5 z o 3
vsw vov oL 8 ¢ § 5 &
P = s & [ ]e e
Dspyccss 0 o 5} 330p 330p
] 3le 8,
R151 e 28 g >x
2871208 g i <s
DGND DGND -
. . oeND oD oGND
R15 R14 p— p—
10k 1ok - - = Bsv =
4 quio
o) R [ R333 a70r i 2.2 Be KRA304
R332 470R 14 10 EC141 104 1N4148 p ) .
[4] AUX1_VIDEO X A < v_sw1 [2] ATuFI6Y c112
R351 470R V100 V101
9] Tv_cves [ 15 |, sl Clv.swz [21 } }ma B s AMP-MUTE_CTL  [5,6]
7om uio4
B ovov [ T A 2
DGND EC125 22uF/16V.
— Tlve  vsact[ 2 f ! [ cves/swe [59] o130
— INats
100u716V
s 2 | posoy Homs  voun |4 SE 21 o_wute [ Bt ®
S eci9 [ | 22urriev o
or = Q4| prosiiov . Slume  vsacz | } I, J o e
" r—
100716V
sl 2o vour2 |2 £e 1 oo e[ Voeom 71 Mo [>——
2 7 cs2, 103 R133 | R343 - @
2 Vee M M NIM2267
4 s c109 | |104 Q37
3v vss 1T c11o 2N39045
o o118
74HCT4052 vsw DSPVCC33 ‘N““] 15p
DGND 94| [104
DGNI — vsv . - —
- DGND VsV ok
Ra3s
Risa 2
12 | oy Voo 591 cves/sync [ Q130
3906
. bspvcca3
x A v_sws 2]
1 ox 3 v_swa [2]
. R232 Sync_oer
x INH Ne 528
vswe (71
13 Cul 105 ASP_MUTE [5]
N [ asp_mute (5]
. 5
oY KTC4375Y
sl 2N3904 AMP-MUTE_CTL @
2N3904s
co6 | 103
2o vee ——{ 4
DGND. 4 8 cs3 css
3v vss 220p 220p R357 R378
3« 10k
uio
7arcTa052 oGND
e - bGND oGND
ity L
S3v3 -
21 cves.c v )
iti7osos T ey Fo15s MODEL NO DV-7700
. ° FB157 (348] ssv RFSV - .
E ool ifaos-11 SRS SR ORYOU Foryou General Electronics Co., Ltd.
rase cus cses g ciss
S0R/1% S5 104 g s psPvcess 104
g CBWO805-121 DESCRIPTION SHEET: 5/9 SCH REVISION:V07 PCB REVISION:VO07

o
£

s l
oGND e DRAWN BY CHECKED BY TECHNICS BY APPROVED BY
L = " ASP/VIDEO

= DGND

CODE NO:




w

1] e[ >

(5,6] FRONT(L)

[5,6] REAR(L)

(561 FRONT(R)

[5,6] REAR(R)

R281
470R

R303
Toon
> FRONT_L [9]
P
b
o i3
e
rasa
5
c <] B+
(5,6,7,8,9]
268 P14V
103
o 7223
MUTE (5] 0 B+
ra04
i
> SUR_L 91
(7] p_IDLE
L
cae
v
e | I Testasvixrm
= VvV ) L e RRe R R RS R RLE RL
16691 prav oo 00 00
111 Is] hi
5] AvP-MUTE_CTL o g g
. ouTi(s) 12 . > fre 9]
stev
L rifo * 1k N
oo »-co1
— 2 MUTE 7
ouTI(-) { > Fre+ [9]
ooto
L ca0
raz0 Tos/25v/X7R s
> FRONT_R [9] ouT2(+) > FL+ [9])
uton
rass ooto
R107 6k8 TDA7384 P-GND2 2
cios
O FRONT(R) (5,61 [ | e i
a0m T2 Y ,
(6,7] BBEEP ouT2() - (9
wan o S
:
FrRONT(L) [5,6] [ | } 2 .
2t 9 ours() > mee 19)
[6,7] BBEEP —
R238 6k8 P-GND3 1
cinol 1
reanry 1561 [ [ e 3 s
ouray M2 > Rr- 191
rar1 o8 c102 105
ReAR(L) (5,61 [ } } 4 g 2
ouTa(+) R 191
2
D> SURR (9] 15 P-GND4
oo
. N x
2 ouTa(-) R 19
R265 ? « a o
Son ¢ & g 2
DWW\ foos|  fraa7|mans w74 P— a—
10k 10k |10k 10k - - ~
€229 j— e e —
S 5 Cos an
560p e EC112 EC107
Seop| 1uF/50V. 47uF{16V
oo \/ \/
oao bao  oenD seno
r2s0
Toon
> SUBWOOFER [9]
rass
i Toon
c ra0s
b
B Py
Py
r242 E| kTD1304
5B cass
103
o owos | e
T 103
oo MODEL NO )
= DV-7700 ORYOU roryou General Electronics Co., Ltd.
DESCRIPTION SHEET: 6 /9 SCH REVISION:V07

=<

REF NO

DESCRIPTION SGN | APP

I>I>I>I>I>§

LINEOUT/PWR-AMP

PCB REVISION:V07

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY TECHNICS BY APPROVED BY

CODE NO:




[9] Acc

R201
10k/1206

ACC_DECT [7]

ces .
16 Sokn20s
wiids 101 1Lmt
aids
oono
osv —
r12
100k
ra0s
= Towi208 oox
oo £ wre oecr 11
R218 ZD103 c198
N 8V 105
oenD
osv
Rs2s
BRAKEL00 s
Rsds
191 sRake Tok/1208

[9] REVERSE

71

RS15
3971206

b .2

74HC00

74HC00

DGND

RS540
1k

[ Deark_pecT (7]

REVERSE_DECT [7]

BBEEP
6]

RS43

DGND

ILLU_DECT (78]

REF NO

DESCRIPTION

SGN

APP

CHANGE

s g
B5V é g
A g8
o1 C|
cs7 cats
B naies o wos (] [ e
e e HEC
= = U8007 PIN1 PULL UP VDD-5V(20K)
oewo
107 reser [
i
30p/COG
L Riso El
g
- xio1 ra22 g s
RSe: , 8.000MHz [ 100R: csso 173, | 100pINC R
!
DGND c171 1|
565 30p/C0G — €174} |100p/NC
, e e oGo '
R176 100R/NC OP_A 9]
(&) smB_Tx < R191 <:I - 1
.k
91 SMB_RX ¢ R177 100R/NC AMP_CTL  [8]
560 e k1o
71 reverse_oect [ on epiav
R13 100R/NC
[9] sSMB_RST
rst 562, w7s
NN N e B
€183y 1000 zsszs%azﬂm‘am“;nz oo
125
€178 1100 MmN = o N oo~ N ~ o u
oot || B PEEE gy e sz e o
g 88 & & 4} 113
wazs
o110 coveor
4] Tu_pAtA < }—‘ R204 100R 2 PES ) " TP121
ro10 coveor 1 R
41 Tu_clock (CHR22ANAA B205 100R__ 3 fpeq pag |48 R210 TUNER_CTL (8] B
ra03 e So ssv
(41 Tu_ssTop [ — 4 pe7 pap [48R209 A AA K RDS_QUAL [4] g <3
e s
k220 1
17,81 1u_pect [ 5 1eso AL rps paTa (4]
1 ot < 6 lpe1 pao " ros_cik (4]
(91 pwm motor <} T pe2 pc7 L\W\—wo O] P
1k R127 10k B5V -
[91  MOTOR_RIN u PB3 u112 PC6 41 FPC-7/0.5MM
< N v
re100 e B i w R 2526
91 MoToR FIN < PB4 pCs o [ Tuars (4 NA
151 M_mute < 10 pes pea |22 Ok ] Power_Kev (9] |
1 beno
i s vos 1 SECT KV 9] >—|
5 2
© psw [ s reop 2 — | o
1
61 poe < PB7 PC2 A70RINC > cpc_sus [9] .
RP101 ks s . fss P13z
(o] Ap_Kkevi [ P00 pe1 L (] PARK_DECT (7]
[9]1 AD_KEY2 > 14 pp1 PCO 35 K » POWER_CTL [8]
i34
W e R0z 1 sl vss.o 3 N vss o
ravs
e s s 2840 * oévo
Tok1%, R217 § 88 e ek g EEELEER VDD_0
10k/1%
EE R EEEEEEEEEEEE s ssv
e S o
I 206
DGND M
191 power_LeD < R126 A7k
9 stesRa0 [ . n122 1 |
c200 DGND
100p R213
e
w07 I
_ > DVD_RESET [2]
o v_aref Cuswe 151
co1 <] Remote  [9]
Fo113 T foi w103 e
G601 V_SSA > su_pecT [ Kkk
R R an BV, _
> ENCODER_B. 91
- XKk
DGND VDD_3 > ENCODER_A  [9]
v —e <] accoect (71
1T = e o
T VSS_3
cos
o 1 o
. T
s
BU_DECT [7] H
!ORYOU Foryou General Electronics Co., Ltd.

20102

30k/1% SViNC

DV-7700

DESCRIPTION

MCU

SHEET: 7/ 9

SCH REVISION:V07

PCB REVISION:V07

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY TECHNICS BY

APPROVED BY

CODE NO:




REF NO

DESCRIPTION

SGN | APP

w A
. MAX 0.1A g /A
wioo
MAX 0.1A e 2 oy PO | | /N
9] sw_BT( ’ 3 I
O A
10 01 MAX 0.1A
P! 03401 IN4004 1206(200mA) R251
4k7/1206
P.ANT [9]
w250
4711206 = 146 78L12/S0T-89 M105 D112 4148s
o
= w2y MAX 0.03A
2 o7
oo £
= TuneR e o H MAX 0.02A
- 7,81 7 — V5V
oenD Quot g cuas
KRC402 DGND c392 105
Soenevnase
DGND R227 =
—_ &7 DGND
o, pGwER oo | s = oo = = oo
MAX 0.6A 1 [7] upD-CTL
Q109
Kiotsasc . J MAX 0.12A Qus
N out KRC402
= | s
g
| 78M08 EC19 — DGND
Sl cos | e
[Cioa b 104 s5v
( 20106 cas o v
wOT® B L MAX 0.3A
TUNER_cTL e °e =, o 27 79 LED_PWRLSV
= e i MAX 0.2A maoos 08 maoos 012
- - - oo hadior . 24 04
£ Ll Ll
oo i
= e » L
- © 100uF/16V/
an
uto Soeheviaos
Saidoopax o soras . s Lo
MAX 0.2A ¢ osv MAX 0.05A 47055
Q142 o
(7] 1LLU_DECT KRC402 R257  4K7

DGND

B g P1aV-A
¢ A%  MAX2.6A Piav
g s 3 M100 v
2 o5
Ar¥a g s ™
S NS . 33uH/COH74/1{A
l - : .
) Al ec1s
s s 8l s S¥enev | e
s
3 s
s @ oo
S = - GND
Tens
——
71
a0
T o Wuae S

B+
BV

&
o}

KTC4375¢

[Uee)
XC6202P502PR(SOT-89)

R226
4Kk7/1206

G207
1os/asvixrm
4{ |1 benp

105

MAX 0.06A

DGND

106/16V/1206

DGND

MAX 0.01A

TUSV

L116
47uH/CD32

MDS5V

MAX 0.35A

-
5.4v
was76T5.0 s 2
vior | AETES Srun s/coHI04R MAX 1.5A S7uR1 SAICORHIO4R
s . i
3
an| - 4
= = Sblne
rooss it 106r16vi1206
I
ks
sz
GND "— p— 105
- 100uFf16V
oo
@
104/SO0V/X7R fs,
J_—,g%fé mm I ll—, EC101 2
SSaeenov 2 ooiknev 1
w408 L
nos =
rono
f,vWL' nor n
anp MODEL NO
o e DVv-7700
= oew =
M1-GND DESCRIPTION
< s SUPPLY
DGND —
CODE NO:

D132
IN4004

R259 47K 8

c362

DGND

s3v3
136
LD1117-3.3(S0T-223)

2
107

375
106/16V/1206

pspvccis

U134
LD1117-1.8(S0T-223)

c363
106/16V/1206

—L— bano

MAX 0.4A

s MAX 0.25A

ORYOLU Foryou General Electronics Co., Ltd.

SHEET: 8/ 9

SCH REVISION:V07

PCB REVISION:V07

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

TECHNICS BY

APPROVED BY




6 \

w

TP25TP26

S ? ? LD PWR_SV MARKS REF NO DESCRIPTION SGN | APP
LED-5V 1 l :E
aov |2 AoV 179 g
ke 5 O oxen 1 > VAN
oeno (- *16 PIN POWER INTERFACE* < é
TGN I
£ 3 G ﬁ}
5 8 «
TGND . 2 ¢ w E
s & B 8 i 2 g g
TeND
POWER_INTERFACE
Ne
v (G Zine ne R 6
4 3 oGND
v 16 FLe < e Ne R 6] ;
TP28TP29 . =
(61 FR+ (1 6 fnc N2 rr- [6] sxise
= " w AGND
5 7
VP_DATA . e are (6
t6] R <1 NC [ rr+ 16) FU04 cnto1
10
—— UCTS (71 reverse < REVERSE  PARKING DP.ANT (8] FB140 FB(0603) 1206(200mA) \
P32 1033 rroNT L
vonp {15 ? 0605 [7) eLmure < 2 re p.con [ 11 [rovm 18 w1 L OD——— :
)
cvesHe 1@ l (] cvesrswe (5] 7 i} 4 eHr acc 2 > acc (7,91
Fe139 F8(0603) 3
16 15 FRONT_R
sl GiU (5] [5,6,7,8,9] 8+ <} BATTERY GND D DGND [2,3,4,567,89 e -
‘ ! FB138, FB(0603) A
| 6 SURL
e » o CN102 el - 5
19
BV > B/V [5] FB(0603)
N | TP34TP3S o suRR FB106 u
vene ! 1" oo 7 FB105, FBO603 7
R231 a70r %A
CCFL_EN CCFLEN [2] VWD v s [6] SUBWOOFER
o o8 228 R230 470R so s
1w we o @ EOEE EEE | AMWW——1D va 59
cni00
ccrLaND R220 Loor e .
TV-AR 159 & §48 8¢9
ccrLaND § 8: £% %
Auoto_n |- fosxrm VAL 159) o F ]
NC CCFL-GND - NAV_MONO  [5: ot o
1s) Q
AUDIO_L 780603
- Fe128 4 s
CcrL_PowER 5] VIDEO_0UTL DTN <
CcrL_PowER AUDIO_NAY : 2
4 FUL05_1206(200mA) = w
ow sl et AGND V.M 120 F80603 B E
- - s Fu106 1s12 | 51 camera (P2 Z
103 venD |' oewo
Sw_ e . . Z
780503
el TP30TPAOTRAL _ TPA3 101 DGND. Tv_cves| & > v owes 5] 8130 FBO603 5 =
7 steeru0 CHEEL AN
sl F8121  FBos03 ST 2 venp (- R32 100R (] coc_BUs 4] oot 50503 . |5
- 8 R33 100R AT Gl [7] STEER_AD 3
spenIRQ P2 > PEN_IRQ (2] s N 1008 : Q
R34 SDA_RX 31
ToATA oUT |22 <] oatAN = MTX_SRX — - S
34 Reser 2 23] el R3O, 470R (JwooTx (3 71 srake < P
TOATA_IN > oata_out(29) N R31 7R TO'S_CONNECT — S
S < ax Aee Loon 1POD-RX (3] . FUL 1206(200mA) %
12 R102
. SMB_RX [7 <}_/ N
I P s B+ . DY 71 o
R101 < NAV/TV/DVB
CONS12_SMB2_DV7710 7
N[22 TpaaTrasTRAGTPAT TRAS _SMB2. swBTX (7] /TV/
1008
38 R100 <{Jsme_rsT [7)
ne
swi [ rsw q
== A
i P77
5 our |2 acc (7.9 ! ! P78 TP760 20080 N
1« Cn OTSTE] uf 4],
AouT 4L RIS A AN — OP_A B ' "
- B+ Lo ! CN303
s 122 [ MOTORRIN [7] (56,7891 ! | e
cne I cons4 —
! TACT- 2]
v 22 > wotorAn (7] | . 4 TTig Fs Jacr- [[2]]
P14V e 1 3 + FACT-
J <] pwM_MOTOR (7] * - 3 FACT. O}
T 1 FACT+
el TPas u L DVD_MD R234 1 1/ s00g DvD_MD [2]
S3v3 & -4 RFVCC
RFVCC b (21
6 [ ons Ern A
POWERZ_GND Wi [
DVOLD [2
POWER2_GND 47 CONS6 D(\:,gllg 0 B o b}
a8 MLGND oo 1 e\ O] 1
o == 3 o |2 o s
POWERZ = Phs S . e ol |
powerz 22 Plav (689 on3 oNd . . N/‘/' N/‘)' o s om ke
1 2 1 OPU_C
2_g—0O ano(ek oru_B
D osv [3,4.7,8) Pro Pl (BK) R 7 s 1291
TOTFI(7500) HOME_SW (2] IN-SW —0O GeNo(eN) oPU_D OPUA  [29]
- 5w2/5w1 &3] LED1 OPU_F ggﬁ,g gyg%
— | s1Tes2TeS3TRSATRSS TRSE swa Lev2 ®—O cnow) oPU_E OPUE  [29]
sws m HOME-SW RFVCC hd A
20 NoT SPOL (2 P 10uH/1206 [ TR YD RFVCC e s = &
oeo 22— o B pe VREF WELS W ) @ 9w aw
- GND g8 &g &8 d
19 POWER_LED  [7 [ o P ver
POWERLED ” 2 {3 vomar 2 He F———O o = <o Yo w oy
- S22 9 2
oreer e |8 BECTLED () : MOT_TRAY+ (2] : oA O fvas ii2z7z2¢2
steo.
Lep. sy 2 —P LED_PWR SV 3 B MOT_SLED+ [2] n 5 s Lroolroas
- MOT_SLED- [2] O3 .
ENCODE_B 16 > ENCODER.8 [7] CONS14 CONS14 ™
ENCODE A |15 [ ENCODER A [7) —O 1ra
o = |c331| €332 [ €333 [ 184 [c335 |c1ss
nov v 9 - Te6s |, P67 —Orei ez o cerl
o711 973 DGNBP74 w e
O G0t ey
Keva 22 (] ADKEYZ (7] = TPe8  TRGE P14 . &
2 R91 1k
EJECT KEY (] BECTKEY [7] DGND I
N 630 O esa v s Ic
Bsv I — 7 = =
1000
Reser |12 RIO A A A ] RESET (7]
REMOTE [7]
REMOTE TPSETPSeTPa0 eT 0
(oo
oGND POWER KEY (7]
37 e 0 598 599 MODEL NO
G | Electronics Co., Ltd
N v 12589 - Foryou General Electronics Co., .
s3v - 8
Leo_co (2]
Leo_co > Leo- K R R
DESCRIPTION SHEET: 9/ 9 SCH REVISION:V07 PCB REVISION:V07
Lep_cik Jax 129 cio a2 cato s cats 10
103 I
Lco_cs Jierssaacs (21 INTERFACE DRAWN BY CHECKED BY TECHNICS BY APPROVED BY
LCD_DATA < DATA_OUT (2,91 DGND DGND
oAz oeno | Bi6wD | peno | B2ono| pono | BSGND| pono | Esoend| pono | BseND
oGD | ) —
ESDGND RN33 5 3 ESDGND - - - - -
— 7 5
GPINTO KEVBOATD = .
’ 1o MLV/USB0004 CODE NO:




Top Silkscreen

o)

| e
DO ST Q0 6 o = O E
S O
U

Ec12 ( ‘ , ‘ ECS 2 —HH D =
LN i [
0 - i [

:00s () ¢
HI I U

r
7

w P/N:DV7700 MB
‘:' 123015070192

VER: 07 2008-09- naH o5 o5

&J\ ~

e

g3 EC29

- @E (I
HH%@@

rMQ;-;

B

— —




Bottom Silkscreen

acc

R0 R33 R34

w02

5 532 R3O
£ r‘ o
5l
120 3 8
8 2
P26 = N
g H
w3 2
SRAKE0D
Rots R159  R403
vor
D él:l
|:| e
L
g s
-
=
S R301
5 w300
™ I3
ol 28
= ™5
s
esor ey
COraer R0t
w10
3 R209
- 2 R
R187|
a3
Re8|
s esv
won 3
w7 o 5
cus § g
c3e8 387
e I gew
Ras2)
w85 P06
c384) E
ns08 + b
s
vz en ]
R476 o cs[]
ez A c755 .

50

RAo1

LI

378 o8

0 -
w

HD

SIR-R

B SUR-L

£
w S

an g E R

o
ciy|
23

- » 28 040
e V“:Mﬂm 7
P83,
e 00 (00,
w51 s g3t v
JosL g 58 % 38 .
T
¥
CEI ] -
s £ °
i
C e agesage s e 2 w
ULL s -
FES NI g2 gis wor

B
H

R540

Bl | il |
130 Q129 o128

[

cam

RIT
SYNE_DET

571

- |:|
. =
R, =
aD’_'I
° = uss
w257 Rzse B
o
o
s
-
-
-
s
([
- -
s
L
20 1

000

1010
e
u s
Ha wor §
80 o (e
= 50
a7 P8
Trs 3
o8
48 49
" ™ 0 s
™ ST ™,
— 2a 59
L L oo
2 2
cun £
4o e M
w27
28
) 120
= 0
T8




Bill of materials

Part NO.

Specification

QTY.

Location

121460000233

DV-7510,PVC SHEET,PVC,0.IMM

141000000739

VM-700,RIGHT LINK,SECC,T0.8

141000000754

VM-700,LEFT LINK,SECC,T0.8

141000000734

VM-700,ROCK,SECC,T1.0

121410000172

DV-7520,MAT2,EVA,TFT

141290010580000

VM-700,RIGHT SLIDE BLOCK,POM

141290010592000

VM-700,LEFT SLIDE BLOCK,POM

121445010067

DV-710,DOUBLE TAPE 6,810HD

121006000005

VMO9311TS,GROUND SHEET

121025010347

VM-700,ROCK SHAFT

121025020351

VM-700,ROCK PIN

121025020334

VM-700,LINK PIN

121040010305

SCREW,CM,BLACK ZINC,M1.7#1.5

141090000127

VM9311,SCN BOT COVER,SPCC,T0.8,ELP,BLK

121000000704

VM-700,MOTOR BKT,SECC,T0.8

121000000741

VM-700,R-PIN BKT,SECC,T1.2

121000000756

VM-700,L-PIN BKT,SECC,T1.2

121005010091

VM-700,WORM SPRING,SUS,T0.2

121025000332

VM-700,COVER PIN

121025000349

VM-700,GEAR SHAFT2

121025010338

VM-700,ROLL SHAFT

121025010345

VM-700,COLUMN 4

121025020343

VM-700,GEAR SHAFT

121025020354

VM-700,SLIDE BKT PIN

121030010038

VM700,COLUMN 1,COPPER,p5*1+p4*1.3+M2

121030020036

VM?700,COLUMN 5,COPPER,(5.5*0.8+¢4.5*1.1

121035030241

VM-700,SPRING,90.9

121035030264

VM-700,SPRING,90.9

121100050090

SCREW,PM,BLUE ZINC,M2*4

121100070095

SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINC,M2*2.3

121045010065

SCREW,CM,BLACK ZINC,M2*2 Hp3.5*0.4

121100050054

SCREW,PFM,BLUE ZINC,M2*2

121100050137

SCREW,PWM,BLUE ZINC,M2*3.5

121100000103

SCREW,CM,BLUE ZINC,M1.7*4,H¢3.4*0.5

121045040062

SCREW,CM,BLACK ZINC,M2*2 Hp3.5*0.4

121090000084

DV-710N,SLIP WASHER 1,SUS304,T0.4

121090300086

DV-710N,SLIP WASHER 2,LEAD-NYLON,T0.3

121445000069

DV-710,DOUBLE TAPE 4,810HD

121445000144

DV-710,DOUBLE TAPE 6,810HD

121445010071

DV710,DOUBLE TAPE 5,810HD

121460000131

DV-710M,SHEET 10,MALAR,TO0.1

144825000003

MOTOR,FF-050SK-11170

143825000468

WIRE,DV7510,2P,29mm,28#

141000000737

VM-700,RIGHT TRACK,SECC,T0.6

141000000752

VM-700,LEFT TRACK,SECC,T0.6

141000000897

DV-7510,SWITCH BKT,SECC,0.8

141006000006

DV-7510,SLIDE BKT,SPCC,T1.0

143215000008

END-SENSE SW,SPPB120200

141290000563000

VM-700,LIMIT BLOCK,POM

141290000570000

VM-700,SLIDE BLOCK-S,POM

141290030582000

VM-700,R-LINK SLIDE BLOCK,POM

141290030594000

VM-700,L-LINK SLIDE BLOCK,POM

141000001353

DV-7700,TOP COVER,SECC,T0.8

842DV7523DR002

DV7523 DR SMT

141827000107

SMD E-CAP,100uF,+20%,6.3*5.5,16V,105°C

EC4001;

141827020476

SMD E-CAP,47uF £20%,5*5.3,16V

EC4000 EC4003;

142000000037

INDUCTOR,10uH,0805

L4001;

141604000000

RES,00,£5%,1/16W,0603

R4020 R4000;

141604000101

RES,100Q,+£5%,1/16W,0603

R4010;

141604000102

RES,1kQ.,£5%,1/16W,0603

R4004;

141604000103

RES, 10kQ,£5%, 1/16W,0603

R4003;

141604000153

RES, 15kQ,£5%, 1/16W,0603

»—»—»—»—-N»—N»—-»—»—»—»—-N»—»—»—-»—»—‘»—N»—»—‘N»—-NAN\]N»—‘NS:»—‘»—‘»—-NLNO\AN»—N»—-»—»—»—-»—‘»—NNN»—‘N»—-»—-»—‘N»—-»—v—‘

R4011;




141604000203

RES,20kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603

R4021;

141604000221

RES,220Q,£5%, 1/16W,0603

R4009;

141604000272

RES,2k7Q,£5%, 1/16W,0603

R4008;

141604000273

RES,27kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603

R4006;

141604000471

RES,4700,£5%,1/16W,0603

R4005;

141604000561

RES,560Q,£5%, 1/16W,0603

R4015;

141604000563

RES,56kQ,£5%, 1/16W,0603

R4007;

141604000753

RES,75kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603

R4013;

141608000020

RES,20Q.,+5%,1/8W,1206

R4001 R4002;

141803000103

CAP,10nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603

plo|~|—~|—~]|=|~|=|~|~

C4007 C4017;

141803000104

CAP,0.1uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,0603

—_
w

C4001 C4003 C4004;C4002 C4008
C4011;C4005 C4009
C4013;C4012;C4014 C4015 C4016;

141803000330

CAP,33pF,£5%,50V,NPO,0603

C4006;

141803010105

CAP,1uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,0603

C4018;

141809010106

CAP,10uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,1206

C4000;

142200000004

SW DIODE,1N4148,200mW,300mA,SOD-323

D4000 D4001 D4002;

122400000039

1C,78L05L,SOT-89,UTC

U4003;

142400000116

IC,BA6951FS,SSOP16,ROHM

U4004;

142400000198

IC,L7809CV,TO-220,ST

U4000;

143010020438

PCB,MD,DV7510,FR4,1.0,210%105,0SP, 1P

143445000002

OPTICAL ELECTRONIC COUNTER,GP1S25

U4001;

123815000020

FFC SOCKET,12P,0.5mm,DOWN CONTACT

CN4001;

141200000265000

VM-700,WORM,POM

141200020266000

VM-700,ROLL,POM

121090000279

DV-7700,COLUMN,SUM32, WHITE,p4*13.2

121455000021

VM9311, TFT FILM,PET,T0.1

141220000370048

DV-7710AVX,TFT LENS,PMMA ,BLK

121455010027

DV-7710,PROTECTIVE FILM,PE

121445000168

DV-7710,DOUBLE TAPE 2,810HD

141000000559

DV-710M,ASSEMBLY BAR,SECC,T0.8

141000000699

VM-700,FIX BKT,SECC,T0.8,LONG

141000000712

VM-700,FIX BKT,SECC,T0.8,SHORT

141000010696

VM-700,HOUSING SECC,T0.8

121045000104

SCREW,BM,BLACK ZINC,M4*3

121100040089

SCREW,HM,BLUE ZINC,M5*6+3+M5*15

121045000112

SCREW,BA,BLACK ZINC,M5*16

121045020260

SCREW,BM,BLACK ZINC,M5%*5.5

121050000008

DV710,BUFFER, RUBBER

141270300116058

DV-710P,RIM,PC,GEN+BLK

121445000145

SV-6270,TAPE,®40

121445000146

SV-6270,TAPE1,030

121450000041

DV-620,CLEAR CLOTH,CLOTH

121460000235

DV-7510,BIND TIE,PVC,T0.2

143830000264

WIRE,DV710,1P,PACKING CABLE

127070004499

DV-7710AVX,REM LABEL

127060000020

CMV100,POLY BAG RIM,PE

124810000003

BATTERY,CMV100,CR2025,3.0V

127005000046

DV-001,WHITE BOX,W9B,246*84*100

127015010033

DV-7510,L-PULP FORM,PULP,250*115*100

127015010034

DV-7510,R-PULP FORM,PULP,250*115*100

127020001503

DV-7710AVX,GIFT BOX,340*255*%107

127045000044

DV-710,PACKING SPONG 1,370*235*10

127045000050

DV-001,EPE FORM,352*255*10

127045000051

DV-710,PACKING SPONG 3,215*255*10

127045000076

DV-710,EPE BAG,486%240*0.5

127045000078

DV-710,EPE BAG,200*220*0.5

127055000014

DV-7510,SAFE COVER,PVC,T0.3,176*50*40

127060000008

DV-710,MANUAL POLY BAG,PE,220*300*0.15

127060000032

DV-001,POLY BAG,PE,170*52*0.1

127060000085

DV-001,POLY BAG,PE,85%65%0.08

127060000086

DV-710,REMT PACKING BAG,PE,190*60*0.1

127060000088

DV-710,SCREW POLY BAG,PE,70*100*0.1

127060000091

DV-005,POLY BAG,PE,250*100*0.05, TRANS.

127060000094

DV-710,UNIT PAKING BAG,PE,245*400%0.08

127060000096

DV-710,WIRE PAKING BAG,PE,250*100*0.1

=== ]=lo]=]=]~=|o]|=]=|=]—=|=]=|=]=|=]=]=]|~]w]|=]—=|o]—=|~=]a~]~=|a]—= |||~~~ ]|~=]=[O|o]|~]|~=|~]|~<|~=]~=]|~]|w|[~=]—=]|~




127060000177

DV6211,POLY BAG-BATTERY,50*40*0.1,PE

127065000014

DV-710J,TFT WARNNING LABEL

127070000137

DV-001A,BAR CODE LABEL,51%19

127070000140

DV-001A,BAR CODE LABEL,PDF417,102*153

147070001183

DV-200,THEFT MAGNETISM LABEL

147070001313

DV-200,WARNING LABEL,42*38

127070001476

DV-001,DATE LABEL,44*7

127070001485

DV-620J,LABEL,QA

127070001530

DV-108,REGION NUMBER1 LABEL,14*14

127070001724

DV-710J, WARNNING LABEL 1

127070001725

DV-710], WARNNING LABEL 2

127070011337

DV-200,LASER LABEL,50*25

127070001897

ALL MODEL,GREEN LABEL

127070004489

DV-7710AVX,WIRE CARD,ENGLISH

141210200804084

DV-7710AVX,FR TFT PANEL,ABS+PC,MET+TI

121460010110

DV-710,MAT11,EVA,T2.0

121460010119

DV-710MAT6,EVA,T1.0,FPC

121490000052

DV-710N,MAT,EVA

121490000085

DV-710,PVC SHEET 2,PVC

121410000059

DV-710JSD,PORON MAT1,PORON,T0.30,TOP

121410000060

DV-710JSD,PORON MAT2,PORON,T0.30,BOT

141220000371028

DV-7710AVX,LENS,PMMA,BLK

121045040062

SCREW,CM,BLACK ZINC,M2*2 Hp3.5*0.4

121410000061

DV-710JSD,PORON MAT4,PORON,T0.30,RIGHT

121445010067

DV-710,DOUBLE TAPE 6,810HD

121410000062

DV-710JSD,PORON MAT3,PORON,T0.30,LEFT

141230201561024

DV-7710AVX,F/R/D BUTTON,PC,MET+TI

141230201562024

DV-7710AVX,B/A/O BUTTON,PC,MET+TI

121490000220

DV-7510,HEAT SILICA GEL,SILICA,20*20*2

121490000197

DV-7520,HEAT SILICA GEL1,SILICA

121490000198

DV-7520,HEAT SILICA GEL2,SILICA

141210200815024

DV-7710AVX,RE TFT PANEL,PC+ABS,MET+TI

121105000001

SCREW,PA BLACK ZINC,M1.4*5

141005000083

VM-700,SCLIP,SUS,T0.3

121045010079

SCREW,CM,BLACK ZINC,M2*4

121100070057

SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINC,M2*7

121090000084

DV-710N,SLIP WASHER 1,SUS304,T0.4

141290010572000

VM-700,SLIDE BLOCK-C,POM

121000020743

VM-700,R-SHAFT BKT,SECC,T1.2

121000020758

VM-700,L-SHAFT BKT,SECC,T1.2

121005000109

DV-7510,REAR BKT,SUS301,T0.4

121005000110

DV-7510,FRONT BKT,SUS301,T0.4

141005010087

VM-700,SPEED SHEET,SUS,T0.3

121035000351

DV-7300,SPRING 5, 0.4

121045000007

SCREW,BB,BLACK ZINC,M2*6

121100050136

SCREW,PWM,BLUE ZINC,M2*4

121100070055

SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINC,M2*3

121100050082

SCREW,PM,BLUE ZINC,M2*2.5

121100000096

SCREW,CM,BLUE ZINC,M1.7*2.6

plnlv|v|lal~—~]—=|~]~=|[~]ol~]|&]l—]u]l—=]|~]o]|~=]|~|~]|~=|~=]~|o]|~=|~]~|~]o|o]|o|~]|~]~=]|~]|]|~]|O|~=]|~|[~]~<|~]o|~]~

121045010065

SCREW,CM,BLACK ZINC,M2*2,Hg3.5%0.4

—_
(=]

121100050054

SCREW,PFM,BLUE ZINC,M2*2

121100050137

SCREW,PWM,BLUE ZINC,M2%*3.5

121090300086

DV-710N,SLIP WASHER 2,LEAD-NYLON,T0.3

121415000060

DV-7520,INSULATED SHEET2,PET

121445000107

DV-7510,MAT,VINEGAR CLOTH,FFC

121445010071

DV710,DOUBLE TAPE 5,810HD

141000010701

VM-700,GEAR COVER,SPCC,T0.6

141000010720

VM-700,CLIP,SPCC,T0.6

141000010729

VM-700,BKT 2,SECC,T0.6

141005000088

VM-700,SPRING SHEET,SUS,T0.5

141005010078

VM-700,SLIDE BKT SPRING,SUS,T0.2

141025010339

VM-700,DRIVER SHAFT

141200000245000

VM-700,GEAR 7,POM

141200000252000

VM-700,GEAR 1,POM

141200000262000

VM-700,GEAR 3,POM

141200010241000

VM-700,BEVEL WHEEL-B,PA

— === === ]=]=]=]=]=]|w]|—=




141200010243000

VM-700,BEVEL WHEEL-A,PA

141200010257000

VM-700,GEAR 4,PA

141200010264000

VM-700,GEAR 2,POM

141200020248000

VM-700,LEFT RACK,POM

141200020250000

VM-700,RIGHT RACK,POM

141200020253000

VM-700,GEAR 5,PA

141200030259000

VM-700,GEAR 6,POM

141290020578000

VM-700,R-TRACK BLOCK,POM

141290020588000

VM-700,L-TRACK BLOCK,POM

143820000270

FFC,14P,0.5mm,44mm, TYPE A

144890000027

TOUCH SCREEN,7",164.8*99.8MM,ITO-0883

143820020207

FFC,20P,0.5mm,45mm

143820000190

FFC,6P,0.5mm,35mm

121100070050

SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINK,M2.6*5.0+p4.2*1.6

121100070049

SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINK,M2.6*7.5+¢4.2*1.6

143020000037

FPC,DV7510,1,0.1, MB-LOADER,50P,0.5mm,E

143420000003

TFT/A,A070FW03-V4,7"

141000001352

DV-7700,MIDDLE BKT,SECC,T0.8

121460000125

DV-710,PVC SHEET 1,PVC,T0.2

121035000458

DV-7700,SPRING,SWP,90.4

121100000108

SCREW,CM,BLUE ZINC,M3*3.5 Hp5.5*0.8, TL

Aeal=|~]l—=l~=|lw|lal=]~|~=|~<|~<|~<|~<]|~<|~<=]~<|~]~]|~

121100000102

SCREW,CM,BLUE ZINC,M3*2.5,Hp5.1*0.4

—_
(=]

121100050138

SCREW,PWM,BLUE ZINC,M2.0*4.0

141210200814024

DV-7710AVX,FRONT PANEL,PC+ABS,MET+TI

121450020075

DV-7510,DUSTPROOF CLOTH,CLOTH+PVC

121490000325

DV-7710,SEPARATE SHEET,EVA,21%5.4%2

141230201558014

DV-7710,MUTE BUTTON,PC,MET+TI

141230201559014

DV-7710,EJECT BUTTON,PC,MET+TI

141230201563014

DV-7710,RESET BUTTON,PC,MET+TI

121410000176

DV-7520,MAT1,EVA,PANEL

141230501557014

DV-7710,VOL KNOB,ABS,PLT+TI

141230701560023

DV-7710AVX,SRC BUTTON,PMMA,CRT+BLU,SILK

121240000528000

DV-7710,SRC BUTTON BKT,PC

141260000194010

DV-7710,VOL LI-GUIDE,PC,GEN+WHT

141260000195010

DV-7710,CDM LI-GUIDE,PC,GEN+WHT,RIGHT

141270500121014

DV-7710,RING,ABS,PLT+TI

121290001041000

DV-7710,DOOR BLOCK,ABS

141290201040014

DV-7710,DOOR,ABS,MET~+TI

121100000096

SCREW,CM,BLUE ZINC,M1.7*2.6

121100070098

SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINC,M2.6*3.5

141005000117

DV-7300,COVER 3,SUS301,T0.3,1/2H

121290001030000

DV-7700,LID,PC

121290001103

DV-7700,BIND TIE,PA,WHITE,200mm

121490000333

DV7700,SILICA GEL,9.5*8.5*1

121490000334

DV7700,SILICA GEL,22*6*2

143820000269

FFC,24P,0.5mm, 1 15mm,TYPE A

845VM9311RMO000

UVS,FRONT REMOTE,RUBBER

121090000221

DV-712,SPRING SHEET1,C1519

121090000222

DV-712,SPRING SHEET2,C1519

141210000645000

DV712, REMOTE BATTERY COVER,ABS

141210000648000

DV712, REMOTE BOTTOM COVER,ABS

141210310712018

DV7511 UVE,FRONT REM T-PANEL,ABS,GEN+BLK

121465000274

DV7511UV8,REAR REMOTE PET,PET

121490000310

UVS,FRANT REMOTE ELECTRIC SILICA,GEL

141830030476

E.CAP,47uF £20%,4*5,10V,85°C

Cl;

122890000001

TCXO0,455K +KHz,-20+80°C ,DIP,0SC

YI;

k)

143010000635

PCB,REM,DV712,FR4,1.2,114*44,0SP,1P

141606000022

RES,2R2Q,+5%,1/10W,0805

RI1;

141806010101

CAP,100pF,+5%,50V,NPO,0805

C2C3;

142245000028

TR,S8050(NPN),SOT-23

Ql,

142400000335

1C,SC6122,SOP24,SL,INFRARED

Ul;

143405000006

INFRARED TRANSMITTER,IR204-A

IR LED;

842DV7550SKB000

DV7550 SKB SMT

143010000755

PCB.KB,DV7550,FR4,0.8,150*135,0SP,10P

141803000103

CAP,10nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603

C3002;

141803000102

CAP, InF,£10%,16V,X7R,0603

— === === =] =] =]=]=]=]==]=]==]=]= === ]| =] =] === ]=]= = ]=]==]|=]=]=]=] &

C3003;




141803010105 [CAP, uF,+80%-20%, 16V,Y5V,0603 1 [c3001;
143815000138 [FFC SOCKET,6P,0.5mm,DOWN CONTACT 1 [cN3001;
LED3001 LED3002;LED3003
143405000084 |LED,BLUE, 19-217/BHC-XL2M2TY/3T,0603,5mA 6 | ED3004LED3003 LED3006:
141604000000 |RES,0Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 4 [R3003 R3010 R3016;R3018;
141604010102 |RES, 1kQ,+1%,1/16W,0603 2 [R3013 R3014;
141604010152 [RES, 1k5Q,%1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R3005;
141604010222 |RES,2k2Q,%1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R3009;
141604010332 [RES,3k3Q,%1%,1/16W,0603 2 [R3002 R3004;
141604010472 [RES 4k7Q,£1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R3008;
141604010473 |RES,47kQ.£1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R3017;
141604010103 |RES, 10kQ,%1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R3011;
141604010153 |RES, 15kQ,%1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R3015;
123210000040 |TACT SW,2.5mm, TS37-251SM180,250gf,SMD 6 gggé;mooz K3003:K3004 K3005
142224000018 [ZENER DIODE,5.1V,300mW,SOD-323 1 [zD3001;
141604000681 |RES,680Q,%£5%,1/16W,0603 4 [R3001 R3006 R3007;R3012;
121415000054 [DV-7520,INSULATED SHEET,PVC,TFT 1
121445010067 |[DV-710,DOUBLE TAPE 6,810HD 2
842DV7523TF006|DV7523 TFT SMT 1
141827000107 [SMD E-CAP, 100uF,£20%,6.3*5.5,16V,105°C 1 [EC2000;
141845190107 [TAN.CAP,100uF,16V,+20%,D,AVX 2 [TC2000 TC2001;
142000000015 [INDUCTOR, 1.8uH,0805 3 [L2004 L2005 L2006;
142000000036 [INDUCTOR, 10uH,0805 6 38?;}2003 1200712008 1.2009
142000000170 [POWER INDUCTOR, 10uH,CD31 3 [L2013 L2014 L2016;
FB2000 FB2001 FB2002;FB2003
142040000030 |CHIP BEAD,0603,600R,CBY0603U601MT 6 |FB2004 FB200S:
142640000022 |T-3386(U19.8) 1 [BT2000;
123805000214 [SOCKET,2P,SM02B-BHSS-1-TB,PWR 1 [CN2004;
141090010122 [VM-700,GROUND SPRING 2
141604000000 |[RES,0Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 2 |R2020 R2063;
R2001 R2019 R2024;R2031 R2032
R2035;R2038 R2039 R2050;R2054
141604000101 |RES,100Q,%5%,1/16W,0603 19 |R2058 R2066:R2069 R2073
R2074;R2076 R2084 R2111;R2150;
141604000102 [RES, 1kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 5 [R2005 R2071 R2077;R2078 R2079;
R2011 R2026 R2036;R2034 R2043
141604000103 |RES, 10kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 14 |R2049;R2053 R2057;R2068 R2070
R2072;R2085 R2086 R2093;
141604000104 |RES, 100kQ,£5%, 1/16W,0603 5 [R2021 R2048 R2095;R2098 R2037;
141604000105 |RES, IMQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [R2006;
141604000113 |RES, 1 1kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [R2042;
141604000151 |RES,150Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 6 g(l)gimom R2004;R2151 R2152
141604000181 [RES,180Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 3 [R2047 R2055 R2051;
141604000182 |RES, 1k8Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 3 [R2028 R2029 R2046;
141604000200 |[RES,20Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [rR2087;
141604000201 |RES,200Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 2 [R2064 R2065;
141604000202 [RES,2kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 4 |C2129;R2089 R2092 R2099;
141604000203 |RES,20kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 6 ggi;}uom R2044;R2045 R2097
141604000303 |[RES,30kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [R2027;
141604000304 |RES,300kQ,+£5%, 1/16W,0603 1 [R2094;
141604000330 |RES,33Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [rR2008;
141604000332 [RES,3k3Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 2 [R2067 R2088;
141604000392 [RES,3k9Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 3 [R2062 R2033 R1;
141604000470 |RES,47Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [R2030;
141604000471 |RES,470Q,%5%,1/16W,0603 6 gggg;mom R2016;R2018 R2075
141604000472 |RES,4k7Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 3 [R2000 R2090 R2100;
141604000562 |RES,5k6Q,%5%,1/16W,0603 3 [R2013 R2015 R2017;
141604000752 [RES,7k5Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [rR2022;
141604010181 [RES,180Q,+1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R2091;
141604010183 |RES, 18kQ,+1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R2040;
141606000010 |[RES,1Q,£5%,1/10W,0805 4 [L2000 L2010 L2011;L2015;




141606000102 [RES, 1kQ,£5%,1/10W,0805 1 [rR2101;

141618000101 [NET RES,100Q*4,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [RP2000;

141803000101 |CAP,100pF,+10%,50V,NPO,0603 1 Jci;

141803000102 [CAP, InF,£10%, 16V,X7R,0603 2 [C2000 C2033;
2020 C2024 C2107;C2086

141803000103 |CAP, 10nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603 8 |C2089:C2110 C2122 C2083:

141803000151 |CAP,150pF,+10%,16V,X7R,0603 6 ggg(l)(z);czom €2004;C2011 €2012

141803000152 [CAP,1.5nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603 1 [c2112;

141803000202 [CAP,2nF,£10%, 16V,X7R,0603 2 [c2001 C2037;

141803000220 [CAP,22pF,+5%,50V,NPO,0603 2 [c2013 C2014

141803000221 [CAP,220pF +10%,50V,NPO,0603 3 [c2126 C2127 C2128;

141803000222 [CAP,2.2nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603 1 [c2038;

141803000392 [CAP,3.9nF ,£10%,16V,X7R,0603 1 [c2073;

141803000472 [CAP,4.7nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603 1 [c2108;
C2006 C2009 C2016;C2017 C2018
C2021;C2022 C2025 C2027;C2042
2043 C2044;C2047 C2049
C2050;C2055 C2057 C2064;C2065

141803010104 |CAP,0.1uF,£10%,25V,X7R,0603 42 |C2069 C2070;C2078 C2080
C2081;C2082 C2084 C2085;C2088
C2090 C2091;C2094 C2098
€2099;C2103 C2105 C2106;C2111
C2114 C2116;C2117 C2120 C2093;
C2015 C2046;C2040
C2041;C2045;C2051 C2052

141803010105 |CAP, 1uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,0603 20 [C2053;C2062 C2023 C2039;C2063
C2075;C2076;C2079;C2096
C2097;C2109 C2113 C2125;

141803010224 [CAP,0.22uF,£10%,25V,X5R,0603 3 [Cc2100 C2101 C2115;

141803010393 |[CAP,39nF ,£10%,50V,X7R,0603 1 [c20s8;

141803010474 [CAP,0.47uF,£10%,10V,X5R,0603 2 [C2035 C2036;

141806000225 [CAP,2.2uF,+80%-20%, 16V, Y5V,0805 1 [c2048;
C2019 C2026 C2028;C2029 C2030
C2031;C2032 C2034 C2054;C2056

141809010106 |CAP,10uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,1206 18 | (2050 C2060:C2061 C2066
C2067;C2068 C2102 C2104;

141812000106 [CAP, 10uF,+80%-20%,25V,Y5V,1210 4 [Cc2074 2092 C2119;C2121;

141812000155 [CAP,1.5uF,£10%,50V,X7R,1210 1 [c2123;

141812050226 |CAP,22uF +80%-20%,25V,Y5V,2.2mm, 1210 4 [C2005 C2008 C2077;C2095;

141890000100 [CAP, 10pF,+5%,3KV,NPO, 1808 1 [ca11s;

142200000004 |SW DIODE, IN4148,200mW,300mA,SOD-323 7 ggggg g??m D2004:D2005 D2006

142206000013 |[REC DIODE, IN4004,3A,1V,400V,SOD-106 1 [D2007;

142224000003 [ZENER DIODE, 11V,300mW,SOD-323 1 [D2008;

142233000006 [SCHTTKY DIODE,RB551,0.5A,20V,SOD-323,ROM 2 [D2000 D2001;

142245000048 |[TR, MMBT3906LT1(PNP),SOT-23,KEC 1 [Q2007;

142251000001 | TR,2N3904(NPN),SOT-23 6 ggggé;pooz Q2003;Q2005 Q2008

142290000004 [ESD DIODE,PGO5GBUSV,200W,24A,5G 1 |zDp200o0;

122400000039 [1C,78LOSL,SOT-89,UTC 1 [U2002;

142400000117 [IC,BA7071,SOP8,ROHM 1 [u2001;

142400000169 [IC,HEF4069UBT,PHILIPS 1 [U2006;

142400000257 [IC,MP1015,TSSOP20,MPS 1 [U2017;

142400000282 [IC,NJM3414AM,SOP-8,JRC 1 [U2005;

142400000311 [IC,RT9164-3.3V,SOT-223,RICHTEK 1 [U2009;

142400000579 [1C,KIA78M08,DPAK,KEC 1 [u2016;

142400000605 [IC,TSC2046IPWR, TSSOP16,TI 1 |u2011;

142490000066 |1C,74HC4538PW,PHILIPS 1 [U2003;

142490000070 [IC,VP77-LF,LQFP128,CHEERTEK 1 [U2007;

142825000082 | TCX0,20.00M,+10ppm,-20+70°C, 18pF,SMD 1 [X2000;

143010060439 [PCB,VD,DV7510,FR4,0.6,141*117,0SP,1P 1

143815000055 [FFC SOCKET,26P,0.5mm,DOWN CONTACT 1 [cN2001;

143815000138 [FFC SOCKET,6P,0.5mm,DOWN CONTACT 1 [CN2000;

123815000142 [FFC SOCKET,8P,0.5mm,DOWN CONTACT 1 [cN2002;

1

143815000146

FPC SOCKET,36P,0.5mm,SMD,UP

CN2003;




141658010116 [ENCODER,EC110201M2G-HA 1-004,H14.5,BB 1 [Sw1000;
143400000091 [LCD,DV-7510 1 [CN1000;
142490000037 [IC,RPM6938,TO-126,ROHM 1 [uto01;
143450000017 [BACKLIGHT,?,DV-7510 1 [U1000;
121460000136 [DV-710TS,REMOTE MAT,EVA,T3.5 1
141000000907 [DV-7510,BKT,SPTE,T0.3 1
141240000292000 [DV-7510,LIGHT BKT,ABS 1
121410000208 [DV-7510,PORON MAT,72%2%0.3 2
842DV7710KB004|DV7710 KB SMT 1
141604000000 |RES,0Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 3 [R1017 R1031 R1022;
141604000101 |RES,100Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 4 [R1035R1036 R1037;R1038;
141604000222 [RES,2k2Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [R1000;
141604000474 |RES,470kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [R1044;

R1002 R1003 R1004;R1007 R1008

141604000561 |RES,560Q,%5%,1/16W,0603 8 |R1032:R1039 RI:
141604010102 [RES, 1kQ,£1%,1/16W,0603 3 [R1043 R1028 R1005;
141604010103 |RES, 10kQ,%1%,1/16W,0603 4 [R1006 R1029 R1014;R1018;
141604010153 |RES, 15kQ,£1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R1030;
141604010203 |RES,20kQ,%1%,1/16W,0603 2 |R1024 R1027;
141604010472 |RES,4k7Q,%1%,1/16W,0603 3 [R1019 R1020 R1021;
141604010473 |RES,47kQ,%1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R1023;
141604010622 |[RES,6k2Q,%1%,1/16W,0603 1 [R1025;
141668000004 [V-RES,AVX,USB0004RP,0603*4,10p, 18V 1 [RN1000;
C1000 C1001 C1002;C1003 C1006
141803000102 |CAP, InF,£10%,16V,X7R,0603 7 |C008:C1016;
141803000104 [CAP,0.1uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,0603 5 [C1009 C1010 C1011;C1012 C1017;
141803010105 |CAP, 1uF,+80%-20%, 16V,Y5V,0603 2 [c1005 C1007;
141809010106 [CAP, 10uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,1206 2 [cro18C1019;
142000000036 [INDUCTOR, 10uH,0805 2 [L1000 L1001;
142290000004 [ESD DIODE,PGO5GBUSV,200W,24A,5G 2 |zD1000 ZD1002;
142290000012 |TR,KRC402,USM 1 [Q1o01;
142251000001 | TR,2N3904(NPN),SOT-23 1 [Q1000;
142400000581 [IC,BU9728AKV-E2,VQFP48, ROHM 1 [U1002;
143010040867 [PCB,KB,DV7710,FR4,1.6,187*160,0SP,6P 1
123210000026 [TACT SW,3.5mm, TS-03M-BS/RS, 180gf,SMD 4 [K1000 K1002 K1003;K1001;
143405000036 |LED,RED,FC-1608SEK-624C,0603,10mA 1 [LED1009;
LED1001 LED1002;LED1003
143405000084 |LED,BLUE, 19-217/BHC-XL2M2TY/3T,0603,5mA 8  |LED1004;LED1006
LED1008;LED1011 LEDI;
123815000043 [FFC SOCKET,20P,0.5mm,UPPER CONTACT 1 |cN1001;
844DV7710MB077|DV7710 MB MI ASSM 1
141842000478 |E.CAP,4700uF,+20%,14*26,16V,105°C 2 [EC101 EC102;
141842060477 |E.CAP,470uF,+20%,8*12,16V,85°C 2 [ECI43 EC1S;
141842030227 |E.CAP,220uF,+20%,8*5,16V,105°C 1 |EC17;
144815000094 [TUNER,DNB405,KST-CF112LVD-120F,FM/AM 1 [ulo7;
143805000022 [SOCKET, 16P,2.5mm,DIP 90°,WHITE R
143805000152 [SOCKET,8P,1.5mm,DIP 180° 2 [CNICN1o1;
142400000909 [IC,LM2576T-ADJ,TO220,HN 1 |u4o4;
142400000592 [IC,TDA7388,FLEXIWATT25,ST 1 [U100;
842DV7710MB077|DV7710 MB SMT ASSM 1
141668000004 [V-RES,AVX,USB0004RP,0603*4,10p,18V 3 [RNI127 RN128 RN33;
141618000102 [NET RES, 1kQ*4,£5%, 1/16W,0603 3 [RP100 RP101 RP103;
141608000393 |RES,39k,£5%,1/4W,1206 2 [R197R51S;
141608010020 |RES,2Q,£1%,1/8W,1206 RGE
141608000103 |RES, 10kQ,£5%,1/4W,1206 3 [R201 R219 R548;
141608009033 |RES,0.33Q,+5%,1/8W,1206 3 |R556 R557 R558;
141604000622 |RES,6k2Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 [R199R502;
141604000392 [RES,3k9Q,%5%,1/16W,0603 6 |R284 R305 R308;R309 R340 R384;
141604000204 |RES,200kQ,%5%, 1/16W,0603 1 [R356;
141604000183 |RES, 18kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 3 [R19 R358;R76;
141604000153 |RES, 15kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [R93;
141604000100 [RES, 10Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [ReS;
141604000910 |RES,91Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 [R434 R436;
141604000822 [RES,8.2KQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 [rR77;




R10 R11 R148 R150;R154 R155
R156 R157;R158 R165 R171

141604000471 |RES,470Q,+£5%,1/16W,0603 19 RI172:R173; R67 R85:R230
R231;R192 R193;

141604000560 |RES,56Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 1 R17,
R146 R147 R149 R160;R161 R166
R167 R174;R236 R393 R42;R47

141604000330 |RES,33Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 24 R52 R53 R73:R84 R86 R87
R88;R96;R332 R333 R351 R362;

141604010202 |RES,2kQ,+1%,1/16W,0603 1 R36;

141604000202 |RES,2kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 R23 R24;

141608000101 |RES,1009,+£5%,1/8W,1206 3 R100 R101 R102;

141606000010 [RES,1Q,£5%,1/10W,0805 1 R58;

141604000010 [RES,1Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 1 R22;

141604000750 |RES,75Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 5 R123 R322 R352 R427;RS;

141604000682 [RES,6.8kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 4 R107 R238 R271 R277,

141608000472 |RES,4k7Q,+£5%,1/4W,1206 3 R226 R250 R251;
R106 R108 R135 R164;R170 R182
R227 R243;R26 R29 R297
R320;R371 R374 R437 R438;R439

141604000472 |RES,4k7Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 31 R440 R447 R452:R477 R488 R63
R64;R68 R69 R71 R72;R89 R244
R257;

141604000047 |RES,4Q7,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 R2 R94;

141606000100 [RES,10Q,+5%,1/10W,0805 2 R61 R62;

141604000513 |RES,51kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603 3 R70 R81 R83;
R116 R117 R124 R125;R126 R175
R178 R179;R194 R209 R213

141604000473 |RES,47kQ,+£5%,1/16W,0603 24 R214;R218 R221 R25 R359;R428
R527 R531 R559;R560 R561;R259
R261;

141604000470 |RES,47Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 R131 R139;

141604000302 |RES,3kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 3 R245 R357 R385;

141604010331 |RES,330Q,£1%,1/16W,0603 1 R234;

141604010391 |RES,390Q,£1%,1/16W,0603 8 iig? R398;R38 R45 R48;R43 Ra6

141604010752 |RES,7k5,£1%,1/16W,0603 1 R247;

141604010222 |RES,2k2Q,+£1%,1/16W,0603 1 R255;

141604000333 |RES,33kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 1 R39;

141604010303 |RES,30kQ,£1%,1/16W,0603 1 R216;

141604000475 |RES,4.7MQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 R145 R196;

141604000205 |RES,2MQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 R120 R121;

141604010201 |RES,200Q,+1%,1/16W,0603 1 R394,

141604000224 |RES,220k,+5%,1/16 W,0603 1 R137;
C210 R128 R129 R140;R18 R183

141604000000 (RES,0Q,£5%,1/16W,0603 17 R184 R401;R41 R57 R79;R303
R304 R270 R273;R280 R383;

141604000221 |RES,2209Q,+£5%,1/16W,0603 2 R59 R60;
R200 R242 R252 R253;R283 R285

141604000203 |RES,20kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 11 R524 R532:R538 R66 R20:

141604000182 |RES,1k8Q,+5%,1/16W,0603 1 R264;

141604010102 |RES,1kQ,+1%,1/16W,0603 2 R27 R28S;
R1 R118 R119 R122;R127 R134
R141; R187 R189 R191;R195 R198
R202 R203;R206 R207 R210

141604000102 |RES,1kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 34 R220:R233 R239 R249 R300:R301
R386 R40 R476;R503 R504 R525
R543;R549 R91 R95 R98;

141608000102 [RES,1kQ,+5%,1/4W,1206 1 R130;

141604000105 [RES,1MQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 4 R133 R186 R343;R263;

141604000184 |RES,180k,+£5%,1/16 W,0603 8 R105 R109 R228 R246;R465 R485
R78;R256;

141604010153 |RES,15kQ,+1%,1/16W,0603 2 R185 R190;

141604010151 |RES,150Q,£1%,1/16W,0603 1 R138;

141604000123 |RES,12kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 R114 R409;

141604000113 |RES,11kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603 2 R103 R541;




141604010103

RES, 10kQ,+1%,1/16W,0603

16

R110R111 R144 R16;R211 R217
R235 R328;R4 R416 R417
R418;R444 R445 RS R50;

141604000103

RES,10kQ,+5%,1/16W,0603

39

R115R12 R136 R14;R15 R152
R180 R188;R225 R237 R241
R258;R274 R275 R3 R375;R376
R377 R378 R387;R395 R408 R44
R454;R455 R480 R501 R507;R508
R521 R55 R6;R74 R80 R82 R99
R21;R260 R262;

141604010104

RES, 100kQ,+1%,1/16W,0603

R215;

141604000911

RES,910Q,+£5%,1/16W,0603

R321 R327;

141604000101

RES,100Q,45%,1/16W,0603

25

R104 R13 R153 R176;R177 R204
R205;R222 R229;R276 R279
R282;R286 R296;R335 R35 R360
R37;R370 R397 R403;

R404 R7 R90 R97;

141604000514

RES,510kQ,£5%,1/16W,0603

R51 R54;

141604000104

RES,100k€Q,£5%,1/16W,0603

R168 R169 R208 R212;R223 R224
R314 R390;R540;

141827000106

SMD E-CAP,10uF,+20%,4*5.3,16V,105°C

EC1 EC12 EC13 EC3;EC31 EC4
ECS5 ECo;

141803000470

CAP,47pF £5%,16V,NPO,0603

C175;

141803000471

CAP,470pF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603

C129;

141803000223

CAP,22nF £10%,50V,X7R,0603

C136 C137,;

141803000221

CAP,220pF,+10%,50V,NPO,0603

NN ==

C53 C55;

141809010106

CAP,10uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,1206

oo}

C181 C193 C20 C363;C375 C392
C84 C93;

141803010273

CAP,27nF,£10%,16V,X7R,0603

C16;

141803000150

CAP,15pF ,£5%,50V,NPO,0603

C119 C91 C92;

141803000561

CAP,560pF,£10%,16V,X7R,0603

C229 C236 C243 C95;

141803000330

CAP,33pF,£5%,50V,NPO,0603

C184 C185 C301 C318;C323 C331
C332 C333;C335;C27 C28 C89
C97;C120 C121;

141803000120

CAP,12pF,+5%,50V,NPO,0603

C1C2;

141803000270

CAP,27pF £5%,16V,NPO,0603

C164 C77 C78;

141803010331

CAP,330pF,£5%,16V,NPO,0603

C138 C139 C182;

141803000271

CAP270pF £10%,16V,X7R,0603

C187 C422;

141803000110

CAP,11pF,+5%,16V,NPO,0603

C324 C26 C86 C99;

141812000106

CAP,10uF,+80%-20%,25V,Y5V,1210

NSN [E- [ \O ) QUS Y RUSR | (9]

C208 C336;

141803010105

CAP,1uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,0603

36

C101 C102 C103 C104;C105 C106
C107 C11;C110 C111 C115
C124;C131 C133 C134 C146;C152
C198 C201 C209;C215;C23 C233
C25;C3 C362 C374 C381;C388
C454 C459 C5;C50 C6 C9 C90;

141803020104

CAP,0.1uF,+80%-20%,50V,Y5V,0603

C212;

141803000104

CAP,0.1uF,+80%-20%,16V,Y5V,0603

76

C10 C108 C109 C112;C113 C114
Cl116 C117;C118 C12 C125
C127;C130 C132 C150 C157;C17
C18 C186 C205;C222 C280 C29
C299;C302 C305 C307 C312;C345
C35 C36 C365;C384 C387 C4
C41;C42 C421 C429 C43;C44 C45
C457 C46;C461 C48 C49 C57;C58
C59 C60 C61;C62 C63 C65
C66;C68 C69 C7 C70;C71 C72 C73
C74;C75 C76 C79 C8;C80 C81 C82
C85;C87 C88 C94;C142;

141803000103

CAP,10nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603

33

C100 C128 C145;C15C19
C197;C211 C214 C219 C230;C238
(€246 C253 C268;C269 C281 €33
C350;C37 C38 C39 C40;C409 C413
C416 C427;C435 C52 C54 C56;C64
C83 C96;

141803000300

CAP 30pF,+£5%,50V,NPO,0603

C171 C172;




C13 C14 C30 C303;C31 C32 C414

141803000102 |CAP, InF,£10%,16V,X7R,0603 10 | C47Cs1 Cor:
141803000101 |CAP,100pF,+10%,50V,NPO,0603 4 [c178 C183 C200 C21;
141803040105 [CAP, [uF,£10%,25V,X5R,0603 4 [c207 c216 €220 C98;
C122 C126 C140 C141;C144 C149
141809000106 |CAP,10uF,£10%,10V,X5R,1206 10| C100 C22:024 C364:
. EC103 EC11 EC131;EC132 EC147
141827000107 |SMD E-CAP,100uF,£20%,6.3*5.5,16V,105°C 8 |EC16:6C2 EC21:
141827000226 |[SMD E-CAP,22uF,+20%,4*5.3,16V,105°C 4 [EC105 EC125 EC139;ECS;
141827000227 [SMD E-CAP,220uF,+20%,6.3*5.5,6.3V,105°C 2 [EC146 EC30;
141827000105 [SMD E-CAP, [uF,+20%,4*5.3,50V,105°C 1 [EC112;
EC10 EC107 EC141;EC19 EC20
141827020476 |SMD E-CAP 47uF,+20%,5%5.3,16V 13 |EC22;EC24 EC25 EC26;EC27
EC28 EC29 ECY;
142090000011 [POWER INDUCTOR,33uH,+10%,1.1A,CDH74 1 [Lin;
142000000239 [POWER INDUCTOR,47uH,+20%,1.8A,CDH104R 2 [Li12L11s;
142000000135 [POWER INDUCTOR,22uH,CD32 4 [L101 L107 L116;L16;
142000000047 [INDUCTOR, 1uH, 100mA,0805,+10%,F COIL 4 [|L117L1L2L3;
142000000039 [INDUCTOR, 10uH, 1206 1 |FB2;
142000000036 [INDUCTOR, 10uH,0805 1 [L113;
142040000039 [CHIP BEAD,0805,CBW0805U121MT, 120Q s |FB155 FB157 FB158;FBS FB6;
FB105 FB106 FB109;FB110 FB113
FB114;FB121 FB128 FB129;FB130
142040000030 |CHIP BEAD,0603,600R,CBY0603U601MT 22 |FB131 FB133;FB138 FB139
FB14;FB140 FB16 FB23;FB24 FB3
FB4 FB7;
142040000054 |CHIP BEAD, 1206,0.5A,0.3Q,BGH3216A151HB 3 |FBIFBI11 FBI5;
142251000005 | TR,2SB1132,SOT-89 2 [Q204 Q205;
142245000048 |[TR,MMBT3906LT1(PNP),SOT-23,KEC 3 [Q126 Q130 Ql41;
142290000022 [TR,KTC4375Y,SOT-89,KEC 1 |Q1o7;
142290000026 |TR,KTD1624C,SOT-89,KEC 1 [Q109;
Q100 Q101 Q102 Q108;Q11 Q111
142290000012 | TR,KRC402,USM 10 |0112 Q1330136 Q142
142290000009 |[TR,KRA304,USM 2 |Q110Q123;
142206000013 [REC DIODE, 1N4004,3A,1V,400V,SOD-106 6 |D101 D104 D131 D132;D8 D12;
142206000022 [REC DIODE, IN5404,SMC 1 [D10o;
142224000093 [ZENER DIODE, 12V,300mW,SOD-323 1 [zD106;
142224000138 [ZENER DIODE,4.3V,+0.3V,SOD323,TAPE 1 |zD2;
142224000018 [ZENER DIODE,5.1V,300mW,SOD-323 1 |zDi;
142224000085 |ZENER DIODE, 18V,300mW,SOD-323 3 |zD103 ZD105 ZD107;
142233000036 [SCHOTTKY DIODE,RB055L-40,40V,3A 1 |[Dl14;
122290000002 [ESD DIODE,IMSA-6801-01Y901,0805 1 |D115;
142825000053 |[TCXO,8.00M,15ppm,-30+90°C,20pF,SMD 1 [x101;
142825000029 | TCX0,27.000M,+10ppm,-30+90°C,20pF,SMD RE
142266000004 |MOSFET,A03401,SOT-23 7 ﬁi?l MI05 M106;M109 M111 M3
142266000005 [MOSFET,IRF7205,SOPS,IR 1 [M100;
142266000002 [MOSFET,2SK3018,UMT3 2 |[M107 M108;
142400000424 [1C,XC6202P502PR,SOT-89, TOREX 1 |utig
122400000039 [1C,78LOSL,SOT-89,UTC 1 |uo;
142400000384 [IC,TDA7419TR,SO28,ST 1 |un
142400000629 [IC,ST7FAUDIOAR9E, TQFP64,ST(FALSH 60K) 1 |uniz
142410000091 [IC,SST39VF1601-70-4C-EKE, TSOP-48,SST 1 |u7
142400000730 [IC,AM5766FM,HSOP28, AMTEK,MOTOR DRIVER 1 [u3sor;
142400000276 |[IC,NJM2267M,SSOP8,NJRC 1 [Ul04
142400000179 [1C,1S42S16400-7T, TSOPII-54,ISSI 1 |us;
142490000093 [IC,ZR36966-U,PQFP208,ZORAN 1 |uz
142410000117 [IC,AT24C16-5V,SOP-8, ATMEL 1 [u130;
122400000207 |[IC,LD1117A-1.8V,SOT-223 1 |U134
122400000416 [IC,UTC4558,SOP-8,UTC 2 |utiuns;
142400000579 [1C,KIA78M08,DPAK,KEC 2 |utol ul1;
142400000989 [1C,XC6202PCO2PR,SOT-89, TOREX 1 [Ul4e;
142400000819 [1C,CS4344,TSSOP-10,CIRRUS 1 |ulz
142400000013 [1C,74HC00,SOP14 1 |us;
122400000206 [IC,LD1117A,3.3V,SOT-223 1 [U136;
142490000015 [IC,HEF4052BT,SOP16,PHILIPS 3 |U10 U139;US;




144800000001

FUSE,1812FSMD110,1.1A,6V,PTC

FU100 FU106;

144800000012

FUSE,FSMDO050-1206,0.5A,8V,PTC

FU2 FU3 FUS5;

143805000497

SOCKET,4P,2.0mm,SMD,USB2.0

CONI,;

143805000034

SOCKET,2P,1.25mm,UPRIGHT

CN108;

143815000046

FFC SOCKET,24P,0.5mm,UPPER CONTACT

CN303;

143815000191

FPC SOCKET,14P,0.5mm,SMD,UP

CN3;

123815000093

FFC SOCKET,50P,0.5mm,DOWN CONTACT,HC

CN107;

123815000043

FFC SOCKET,20P,0.5mm,UPPER CONTACT

CNI110;

143805000495

SOCKET,6P,3.5mm,EARPHONE SOCKET

CN6;

143015070192

PCB,MB,DV-7710,FR4,1.2,171*171,0SP, 1P

142290000025

TR,KTD1304,SOT-23,KEC

al=|=|==[=]=[=]=]w]|w

Q115 Q117 Q124 Q127;Q8 Q119;

142251000001

TR,2N3904(NPN),SOT-23

Q1 Q113 Q128;Q129 Q137 Q138
Q139;,Q2;Q13;

141803000682

CAP,6.8nF,£10%,50V,X7R,0603

C148 C135;

141604000201

RES,200Q,+£5%,1/16W,0603

R325 R278 R254 R265;R281;

142233000006

SCHTTKY DIODE,RB551,0.5A,20V,SOD-323,ROM

ol %0 S =)

D112;

142200000004

SW DIODE,1N4148,200mW,300mA,SOD-323

—
(o))

D1 D10 D106 D11;D116 D118
D119;D130 D138 D140 D2;D4 D5
D9 D13 D14;

123805000306

SOCKET,12P,1.5mm,DIP180°

CN100;

841DV7710CN000O

DV7710 CN

144840000053

DECK,DL-08H,+HOP1200W-B,PICK UP

844DV7710CN000

DV7710 CN DIP

123490000007

INFRARED TRANSMITTER,IR908-7C

D3 Dé6;

842DV7710CN000

DV7710 CN SMT

143010001072

PCB,SB,DV-7710,FR4,1.2,197*142,0SP,1P

143815000132

FFC SOCKET,14P,0.5mm,DOWN CONTACT BUCKLE

CN4;

141608000121

RES, 120Q,+5%, 1/8W,1206

R132;

121455000030

DV-7710,PROTECTIVE FILM 1,PE, TFT LENS

121455010027

DV-7710,PROTECTIVE FILM,PE

121445010165

DV-7710,DOUBLE TAPE,810HD

121415010094

DV-7700,INSULATING SHEET,PET

121450010100

DV-7700,DUSTPROOF NET,CLOTH

141000011354

DV-7700,BOT COVER,SECC,T0.8

127070004496

DV-7710AVX,HARDWARE LABEL

127070004493

DV-7710AV,MANUAL LABEL

127070004488

DV-7710AVX,MODEL LABE

127070004500

DV-7710AVX,POWER LABEL

127070004497

DV-7710AVX,RIM LABEL

127070002872

DV-7520AVX,INSTALLATION CARD

127070004498

DV-7710AVX,HOUSING LABEL

127070021701

VM9411,WARNING LABEL,30*15(ENGLISH)

127075000775

DV-620, MANUAL LABEL

127075001798

DV-7710AV,MANUAL

143840080010

WIRE HARNES,VM9411,16P,PWR,10A

127070003871

DV-6300,CONSUME GUIDE,ADVENT

143830010583

1/0,DV-7700,16P,CAM/A/V CABLE

123830010653

1/0,UV9,12P, NAV/IP/ XM CABLE

127070004528

DV-7710AVX,PARKING LABEL

127070004529

DV-7710AVX,FIX LABEL

127070004537

DV-7710AVX,CLEAR LABEL

121045010065

SCREW,CM,BLACK ZINC,M2*2 He3.5*0.4

121045010116

SCREW,FM,WHITE ZINC,M5*5

127070004596

DN-6310AVX,CONSUME GUIDE,EMUSIC

127070004701

DV-7710AVX,WIRE CARD,FRENCH

121425000046

DV-7310,HDMI F-JACKET,PE

141000001355

DV-7700,FAN SHEET,SECC,T1.0

144850000001

FAN,DFS300612H HYSINT,YLTC

141015000090

DV-7700,HEAT SINK,AL

121000001532

DV-7700,IC BKT,SECC,T0.8

121100070079

SCREW,BM,BLUE ZINC,M2.6*10

Rf— ==~~~ ]—|a]s]|~|[~=]|~]|~|[~]|~|~|~|~|[~=]|~]|~|~]|~|~]|~]|~|~=]|~|[~|~|~|[~|~|~|~]|~|[o]|~]~]|~]|~




	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	sch.pdf
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9

	图形
	页面 1

	DV-7710 BS_curves.pdf
	页面 1

	cover.pdf
	页面 1




